1. This parts catalog is the 2nd revised of Yanmar crawler back-hoe B12-2B & B17-2B.

2. Parts catalog history

Parts catalog No. Published Remarks
1st edition 000Y00K3440 1997/7 Scrap old edition
1st revised - 000Y00K3441 1998/10. | Scrap old edition
2nd revised 000Y00K3442 1999/12
3. Model name
SECTION : Column Model name M/# Manufactured
(A) B12-2B(JP. EX) 30501~ 1997/6~
7N na -v_nn/ Il'\‘ E\/\ -
I (Vehicle) (D) D1i/-2DWF CA)
(C) | B17-2B(AS) 30501~ 1997/7~
(D) B17-2B(LOTUS ROOT)
i (A) 3TNA72L-UBA C6836~ 1997/5~
I (Engine)
(B) 3TNAT72L-UBB C6289~ 1997/5~

(NOTE) JP:Japan, EX:Exportexcept Europe, U.S.A. & Australia,
AS : Australia, LOTUS ROOT : for LOTUS ROOT SPEC. .
3TNAT72L-UBA : for B12-2B engine, 3TNA72L-UBB : for B17-2B engine.

4. Your understanding is asking that this parts catalog is not a technical data manual setting forth
as servicing procedures, This parts catalog is using simplified illustration. '
Be sure to use Yanmar Genuine Parts in your maintenance servicing of Yanmar products.

Be careful not to use the simple parts available in the market ; otherwise their use in repairing

causes such as an early breakage, for instance.




SPECIFICATIONS

Model YANMAR CRAWLER BACKHOE
Specification B12-2B B17-2B
Model 3TNAT72L-UBA 3TNA72L-UBB
Engine
Type Vertical 3-cylinder water-cooled diesel
Transport length mm 3485 3500
Dimensions | Transport width mm 1000
Transport height mm 2070
Std. bucket capacity m? 0.044 0.05
Std. bucket width(Outside) mm 400 450
Max. digging depth mm 1900(Blade2000) 2100(Blade2200)
Max. cutting height mm 3430 3570
Max. dump height mm 2420 2550
Max. reach at ground level mm 3320 3500
Min. swing radius mm 1300(Swing950) 1360(Swing1010)
Boom swing angle degree Left 45 & Right 90
Max. digging force(Std. bucket) kN(kgf) 11.7 (1195)
Travel speed km/h 1.8 2.0
Average ground pressure kPa(kgf/cm?) 21.4(0.218) 23.2(0.237)
Track shoe width(Std.) mm 230
Width x height mm 960 x 250
Blade
Capacity m® 0.06
Machine mass kg 1170 1270
Battery 46B24L(NS60-L)/12V, 45Ah




YOOK3442

‘] [A@2keE (B12-28,
[PAINTED COLOR LIST
1 4

o
N
w

~NC

P/EX) ]
-2B JP/EX) ]

5.39Y2.92/0.78

B12—-2B0#
2

=WAR| F=ow BAEE PAINTED COLOR %L'%Rﬁ

PART| DESCRIPTION <> tz/)LEEE MUNSEL No. CODE
Pyv—E—avoTy—> YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN 97
3.85BG5.31/9. 15| 3.85BG65.31/9.15
IOV -HTA—TTU—=> YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN 88
0.6B2.2/4. 2 0.6B2.2/4.2
PUV-IKNSATY—V YANMAR CITRUS GREEN 96
4. 84GY8. 42/76. 99 | 4.84GY8.42/6.99

7 PV —DAY—T T — YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY
@ | 77 5.30Y2.92/0.78 72




Y00K3442

[2HBRES]
[PAINT PART No.!
EEHRES
o AT R PAINT PART No.
PART PAINTED COLOR YL A0 E L=
16QCAN 40CAN SPRAY
N —_r w [P
ORI 981101-09597 | 977620-40970 |977620-30971
~ — — — [P
@ |V 4= T 981101-00588 | 977620-40880 |977620-30881
~ —_ “"R U_\
OIS 981101-09599 | 977620-40990 |977620-30991
~ — — 1) — _
@ [T vl S s 077620-40720 | TOR-90460003
[(2ReEBROERER]
[EXPRESSION OF PAINTED PARTSI
WRES =6 5 e
PART NO. PART NAME PAINTED COLOR
IL—LCMP (5—=>7) bov—F v AL Il
] 72 1 49—54 ] OO FRAME, TURNING COMP YANMAR CHARCOAL GRAY
[ s
_ P Ib—L (A== (U= .97 | vov—E—TyHTU-y
] 72 ] 49 54] OO : 4 FRAME, TURNING (GREEN]) (97) YANMAR PEACOCK GREEN
GE) BMRBRED () WNIERREERT.
(NOTE) ( Jat the end of part name shows Paint Color.
[(FEZFMD2EE]
[COLOR OF MAIN PARTS]
AR BRE o
PART PAINTED COLOR ok MAIN PARTS
7—2 BgaM
7= A
Sl |
PYv—E—avoTU—y 7hy) s
(| Vawan percock creen Raan? Y77 | BUCKET CYLINDER
v /E CANOPY
REETL—LA TURNING FRAME
;D?")"S’ PEggECTOR
(2) | Trv—FTra=TTI—Y ZUksuvs | BLADE GYLINDER
"=/ | YANMAR NEW DEEP GREE! Hov5—0TAh | COUNTER WEIGHT
JL—4 (O7 FRAME, LOWER
Y = X FUEL TANK
@ Y-S RTU~Y {Eghh > > HYD.OIL TANK
YANMAR CITRUS GREEN - SUR S BONNET
JavkAhii— FRONT COVER
YT AT — RIS CONTROL EQUIPMENT
YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY I—-NIOUN .SEAT MOUNT




Y00K3442

‘I [(F@2Xe (B17—2B_AS) 1
[PAINTED COLOR LIST (B17-2B AS)]
1 4 3 1

v ARRRRRREA R IEERRRRWS . re
P SANSEEARNKIENEENAND = o

! 4
2

HAR| Fow AR PAINTED COLOR BES

PART| DESCRIPTION v LRSS MUNSEL No. ROy

0 P2 V—H/{=2% > N A IO~ | YANMAR NEW PERMANENT YELLOW| -
5.2Y8.5/11 5.2Y8.5/11

® vV —%F4—T7U—> | YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN a8
0.6B2.2/4.2 0.6B2.2/4.2

v v—%FT LA w1 U—> | YANMAR NEW GRAY[SH GREEN 86
2.9BG4.8/3.0 2.98G4.8/3. 0

7 v v—5—0AU—TFL— | YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY
////////////A 5.39Y2.92/0. 78 |5.39Y2.92/0.78 72




YOOK3442

[2NBRES]
[PAINT PART No.]
ZHBRES
i o) PAINT PART No.
PART PAINTED COLOR 1604 40 E 27—
162CAN 49CAN SPRAY

T o N Ty | 981101-00519 | 977620-40870 |977620-30871

N —r = | ) —>
T el A 981101-09588 | 977620~40880 [977620-3088]1

— S
T Y S aeen” | 981101-09616 | 977620-40860 |977620~30861

®® O G

e E AT 977620-40720 | TOR~90460003

[2REeSRO%RHA]
[(EXPRESSION OF PAINTED PARTS]
B = AL
PART NO. PART NAME PAINTED COLOR
. TL=LCMP (5—=27) PoI-FrI-NLTL—
] 72 ] 49 54] OO FRAME, TURNING COMP YANMAR CHARCOAL GRAY
1 _
_ b Qbo—bh (D=7 (D)= :97 | voe—FILAyyad)-y
] 721 49 54] OO : 4 FRAME, TURNING (GREEN) (97) YANMAR NEW GRAYI[SH GREEN
GF) BRBEEKRED () RIZBREERERT .
(NOTE) { Yat the end of part name shows Paint Color.
(FEZRD2ERE]
[COLOR OF MAIN PARTSI
BR AT BREE =
PART PAINTED COLOR EBH @ MAIN PARTS
AT BOOM
=LA ARM
) T—LIs BOOM CYLINDER
® oI —HFN—-xN1IO— =Ly ARM CYLINDER
YANMAR NEW PERMANENT YELLOW AU AR AV 2 BUCKET CYLINDER
by S S ] FUEL TANK
g o> HYD.OIL TANK
Ry b BONNET
AN BLADE
@ PII-HTA =TI —- A D2 BLADE CYLINDER
YANMAR NEW DEEP GREEN 2L—4 (O% FRAME, LOWER
HhooP—=0TAK COUNTER WEIGHT
<= ws N v/ CANOPY
@) | T LAy AT $EE 9L — L TURNING FRAME
YANMAR NEW GRAYISH GREEN JOVN A/~ FRONT COVER
Y= A V=TI~ BRIEE CONTROL EQUIPMENT
YANMAR DARK OLIVE GRAY I—hVYOUN SEAT MOUNT




Y00K3442

AR (1) -+ - v oo S
PICTURESQUE INDEX (1) ------MAIN PARTS

#iR - --FIG.1,2,3
LABEL

e s

I8 --FIG. 5 *v/E ---FIG. 27 IQ&EE&E&}D +--FIG.6

TOOL CANOPY INLET HOUSE & EXHAUST PIPE
IVIUVOVNKSTIT—4--FIG. 8

ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR
RIS 7 SRBNAT - -F16. 9
FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

R RXYN---FIG. 25

BONNET

HER T QEEF - - -F1G. 33
HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT

B - FI1G. 11

fEghl o> - - -F1G. 45
HYD. OIL TANK

U986 - -FlG. 17

LINK STAND

BREE - -F10,18~21
CONTROL EQUIPMENT

EEL /-~ /N - - -FIG. 22
OPERATION LEVER STOPPER ,

T~L&T—LTS57TYN---FIG. 58
BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

P—L' Y- -FIG. 29 AATIUH - -F1G. 3]
ARM CYLINDER SWING CYLINDER
JI)=>%- - -FIG. 46
GREASING

=057 - FIG. 1
WORK LAMP

T—=LIUY - -FIG. 28
BOOM CYLINDER

; /’Dt Fl
ACC

PRI

ELERATOR
NSy O—5 - Fl6.13
TRACK ROLLER
RS592IL—h&PANS - -FIG. 14,15
TRACK FRAME & IDLER

Carmga F1e-18

FT-RSUSF- - F16.32 A
BLADE CYL INDER ETE—% - - -FIG. 35,36

7L—K---FlG. 64 TRAVEL MOTOR

- batreRy T1e-10
ERE - F16. 47~57 ort e
HYD.OIL PIPING &Aﬁg‘égﬁ FIG. 26

BEEJL—A4 ---FIG. 23
TURNING FRAME

Rk - -FIG. 61,62, 63 EEANPUVY- - -FIG. 24
BUCKET TURNING BEARING

P—L&INT YN U7 - FIG. 59, 60 %%',ﬁ{é’,jdfg&& 3

[ARM & BUCKET LINK ZARLIIAUN - -FI6. 37, 38

Ty RSUS 5 FIG. 30 SWIVEL JOINT
INDE avkO—=WLLT- - -FIG. 39~43

BUCKET CYLINDER CONTROL VALVE

O—NAJULT - - -F16. 44

LOW-HIGH VALVE




Y00K3442

ERX (2)

oooooooooooo

AER R

SECTION

IO ABN1T- - FIG. 9
FUEL TANK & FUEL PiPE

PICTURESQUE INDEX (2) - -« --- HYDRAULIC
HMERY T ST - - -FI6. 33
HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT .
O Tai 71049

AATI I -FIG. 31
SWING CYLINDER

P=h ). --FIG. 29
ARM CYLINDER

EEE—-%--FIG.34
L TURNING MOTOR

T—LI UV FIG. 28
BOOM CYLINDER

Ty kv -F16.30
{BUCKET CYLINDER

\

)

TU—RIUoHF -
BLADE CYLINDER

-FIG.32|

ETE—5 - - -FIG. 35,36
TRAVEL MOTOR

aArkO-—
CONTROL

WINIVT - - -F1G. 39~43
VALVE

R—=NAA/WT- -
LOW-HIGH VALVE

FIG. 44

AARNLY 31N --FIG. 37,38

SWIVEL JOINT




Y00K3442

BER (3)

oooooooo

PICTURESQUE [NDEX (3)

.- BB
------ FIGURE

. '1 ##% (JP)
Fig. § LABEL (P

I8
Fi 0.5 TOOoL

9 BRY 0 LBBNT
Fio.& FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

. 2 SR (L IAHR)
Fig.& LABEL (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

ro. 10

y5Y)
BATTERY

#i (AS, EX)
Fig.&d LABEL (AS,EX)

IVIIVIOINESTITI—H
Fig.& ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR

ro.12

9—-93507
WORK LAMP

1/6



2/6

- B8
F1GURE
rie@ 1 BT duienr
(BLADE)

o 1mmmwmwmw
n”MmW ///nuwnwwwgzv/
208 W2
~E” aa,A@rsiumv.
L= RN .s&mw-_u
Sz LN
bl W%l v_” )
¥S

Fio.2 2

wER 7YY
Fio-24 TURNING BEARING

8
STAND

ro. 1T Uik

— v\“ — —
” 3 D
nex Eao Se=
bws HEE NS
~=m a> =
¥ B == Q o
/Am& g 7A.I.
| o= 13 o
RES A= gy
~ -JaC it <
@D << ~
o~ gl e
gl T mT
B w®3 =
®3 g £3
.13
Q0 D o
o (o]
= o >
i i

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) - - - -~

*ﬁ%éﬂ;’z (:3 ) e e e e e e

rSyH0-35
TRACK R

Fe18

o] i c
2 e oSO
Y2 NP / &?«,ﬁ
e SRas( W% oE
dw T4 ST | S
1z 3 Zo SOOI Sz
~u hﬂ w= 'De\/)r/«{ : So
Dy x A= o
23 HEE oy
A ~ F « ) S/f -

é (-

< 1) i
L L

o o

T i

Y00K3442




YO0K3442

3/6

- B4
-FIGURE

Fimi’i’

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3) -----

BERX (3)

Fie.O4

F0.30

e
=
S = _ g -
= g S
o = g =g
Yha = S ﬂnn
> = = —QO
nl.._ = zLW gMnn
NS == ﬂwﬂ =
5 < o w2
A= =39
uﬂun ==

r10.36

P=LIY Y
ARM CYLINDER

Fimi!i’

Fio-E"J

Py

BUCKET CYLINDER

ryhy

Fia-i’ 1

AT YH
SWING CYLINDER

Fio-i’i!

Uy

—fy
BLADE CYLINDER

A%

VES TN
BONNET

Fia-i!!i

I—h&ATYT
T & STEP

SEA

Fimzzts

Fv/E
CANOPY

Fia.=!'7’

T=LUd
Fi 028 BOOM CYLINDER




Y00K3442

iEX (3)

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3)

248N Ta{sh
SWIVEL JOINT

Fig.3

aNQ-LINT
Fi 0-4 1 (R42Y, T-4)
CONTROL VALVE

8 AR a Uk
(LyavH#)
SWIVEL JOINT

Fig.

AYMA=NINT
Fio-42 (F7L—K, PTO)
CONTROL VALVE

(BLADE,P.T.0.)

Fio. B8 Sl

avra-LIwZ
Fiﬂ-sg (EfT, fzm)

CONTROL VALVE'
(TRAVEL, TURNING)

arko=biL7
Fi9.43 (P1,P2,P3)
CONTROL VALVE

(P1,P2,P3)

BERE (99~ 1F)
Fis.47 HYD.OIL PIPING
{TANK~VALVE)

aykO=MiL7
F|0-40 (=4, IVryN)

CONTROL “VALVE
(ARM. BUCKET)

Fla.44

O-N AT
LOW-HIGH. VALVE

REEE (Y0~ T
Fi 048 (w:wttﬁ;
HYD.OIL PIPING

{TANK~VALVE)
(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

4/6



Y00K3442

BEX (3)

PICTURESQUE INDEX (3)

oooooooooooo

BEA

HIRE
Fi 0.49 (SALT~RARN~E=%)

HYD.OIL PIPING
(VALVE~SWIVEL~MOTOR)

(FEf7)
FiO.Eiii ﬁggﬁﬁL J?PING
(TRAVEL)

07-LIVK
rio. O T WSl el
P.T.0.BOOM END)

HEEE (SIVT~24~L
~E-%5) (LYIVHH)
HYD. OIL PIPING
(VALVE~SW | VEL~MOTOR)
(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

Fig,5

0.8

HEEE GEfT)
(LYyaVER)
HYD.OIL PIPING

(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

Fig.5

T=L&T-LTS YN

BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

Fig. 9

P=L&INTYRUYD
ARM & BUCKET LINK

HERE (Y9-V)
Fi 052 (L>avi)
HYD.OIL PIPING
(RETURN)
(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

£ 9.5 8 HEEE (PTO/LT

~T=LTS59N)
HYD.OIL PIPING
{(P.T.0.VALVE
~BOOM BRACKET)

P—L&INTYNID
r0.80 (B2

S/
ARM & BUCKET LINK

)

5/6



Y00K3442

6/6

- BEA
-FIGURE

PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) «----

Ry 00) (450)
Fi981 BUCl{I\EA s

BER(3) + v v oo

ET (400} (450}

(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

BUCKET (900}

9k (300)
F‘“-ez (LYIVHE)

(ATTACHMENT)

BUCKET250, 300, 350

K79k 250, 300,
F‘ﬂ-sa 350 (PHYFAYN)

r0.84 25t




Tmb5 K= K= R ¥
800M LAMP HORN HORN SWITCH

3.0RW 3.0Rw 0.5Y8 0.5v8 AP s
T 1.5ve 0.5v8 .5GW  0.50W 050w -EE_ o
g -
- 0A 1,250 —1 0.50r L Y8 |}~ 0 58 0.5Y8 va XA
25ke Ea—XMy o2 — .5Cg ——{0.50g 05Lg 0.5tg WATER TEMP
8 FUSE 80X \Uo%om BXTLE LR a oy =
~| SA }.25¢ 1.25¢ 50 ——0.50 0.50 0. Fa—s
L R SR }—1 [ T CHARGE
2 1050 I
— T r.zsa —JLzE

SuTFzuh—
LAMP CHECKER 1
oy
5y
}— e o
Fr-oqLor=s @ S T
CHARGE INDCATOR | (5§ ; h l —
0.58 8 l =
v — )
s | =
ESI GLow .
()
S —

é o BU2ZER —
w77« )l — qéd§§ﬁ' >
SAFETY RELAY il o

L] - o

HoUR METER L
3.0RW >
=) |l =
L¥alL—p 200 |EIEIS
REQULATOR 8 Ak
3.0RW
2.0R L 2m ——a0n
3,08 2 JORL 3.0RL D&
R b o~ ORY JORY &) A= RAL 3
tIN;K—F, ;}BLL)E/’ S . DRO 3.0RB 3.0RB STARTER SWITCH
H Y 208 ORW 3.0RW 50, AC
8 «;.:zv—si;
NI TE
- +) GENERA I5570— ATATLuiv ALALAT Y F 10w
PLUG OLOW  OIL PRESSURE WATER TEMP SWITCH
8 46B24R (NSE0R) ;v;fnéz
[~ [23 (=] X n x =] n n g C ~ - < =<
AN A9 —~9E—4% Sl I I S £ OlolE | < |F » x| @
BATTERY STARTER MOTOR
S EH(gn (Bm(om| O On 2% (23 | 20 2% | 2% |2yl sl on om| | <micw
i 1898 13MED)E |SR|CnCD|Aw|2H|27 |Em|Sw(E [Suitm|2
N A PR Eal B oo |z |x (o & g e |2 |2
J A A 7
Nt g |F g 2117 P g |° ? |2
(2] é o ;)_

CYVEN00A



Sv7Fzah—-
LAMP CHECKER

Fr—udq o —s
CHARGE INDCATOR

LIR9—70~
RESISTOR GLOW

2IOT YL —
SAFETY RELAY

L¥al—%
REGULATOR

e

3.0R

3.0R

22—

[ 4
LINK FUSIBLE

R K= Ad v F LAITARI9F ET2BM/NT
HORN HORN SWITGH SAFETY SWITCH LOW-HI VALVE
St
3.08W | 3.0RW 05— 05 e .,
o a1 158 5v8 56w 0.50W gt —tosaw — | o
a| 13 3 < 2 — g 5BR ) SBR L] )
al|s i I A g 1250 0.50¢ 5v8 0.5vE 0.5v8 gove O Zox.
el Ea—ZAy o2 oA | 1.25R 1 0.5LR 5Ly 050 05l g WATER TEMP
FUSE BOX 5RY 0.5RY 7~
5 [0 A4 50 0.56 0.50 0.56 ) 54—
— SR X 0.6 - 0 CHARGE
50 0.50r [
rzm 1.8
% 0.50 0.50 l
0.5v8 L r
0.56W _§0W
0.58R 9.58/ -
58 E]
B
{ 0.5Lp 059 |
5GR j
3 |z o‘
&|2)I8|2)!
b ilo]s
3.0Rw o
P S I
2ngj‘§d
b I
3.0Rw 3.0RW
3.0R —— 3.08
hed
gl QAL 3.08L S
< RY. 3.0RY o s9—%2
Th >y = -0RG 3.0R8 3.0R8 STARTER SWITGH
208 "ORW, 3.0AW 50) (ac
8 ’/x*ﬂl/;& 3.08w
GENERATER
) (+) ® 73y I0— ATl yir ALF Ry F
PLUG GLOW  OIL PRESSURE WATER TEMP SWITCH
45824R (NSE0R) = ;v;fufé:
of{olmje|({otelold|iald || |r]<]|]x|=<
Ko Fy AS ST = = > D = o 4] = =< [ = =z B e}
ATTERY
8 STARTER MOTOR IR BRI R R i I R R B F B
acig (38 |sstigw|3 |Sw|SHISm|amicm[a |[SHIGHE |SwizH|T
2|3 = * 3 3 3 I3 @ £ = ® =3 P £ % %
N k4 Fal S 2 18 | (5 |& [ 3 5 {®
o o = 3 x @ £ » g 3
E » 2
B H 2

(*03dS L00H SN1O7)

Zr7EN00A



»»(72431-03100, ,"LABEL SET",1,,,,,,,5555555555
»»(72430-03100, ,"LABEL ASSY",,1,,,,,5555555555>5
,»,172431-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",1,,,,,555535555555>5
,»,172430-03110, ,""LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,,,,,555553555535
,»,172165-03130, ,""LABEL,GREASE FEED",1,1,,,,.55535555355>5
,,172149-03131, ,"LABEL, OIL & WATER",1,1,,,,.,55535555535
2,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",1,1,,,,,,55535555535
8,2,,172431-03120, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,.55555555>
9,2,,172430-03120, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,.5555555555
10,2,,172431-03130, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,55555555>
11,2,,172430-03130, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,5555555555>5
12,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",1,1,,,,.55535555535>5
13,2,,172149-03300, ,"LABEL ,FRONT" ,1,1,,,,555535555555»
14,2,,172141-03182, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,:555555 55
15,2,,172431-03140, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.555555555>
16,2,,172156-03280, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,5,55555555>
17,2,,172431-03150, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,555555555>5
18,2,,933112-21400, ,"'LABEL(A2), OPERATION",1,1,,,,555535555355>5
19,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION" ,1,1,,,,,,5555535555
20,2,,172519-03680, ,"LABEL ,BRAND", ,1,,,,55555555955>5
21,2,,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",1,1,,,...555525553>»
22,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
23,2,,172519-03680, ,"LABEL,BRAND",1,,,,5555553555535
24,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING" ,1,1,,,,,.55553555535
25,2,,172137-03300, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,1,,,,.5555555955>5
26,2,,172141-03372, ,LABEL,2,2,,,,,,,:55555555
27,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",1,1,,,,5555535525535
28,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,1,,,,5555535555535
29,2,,933112-20200, ,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",1,1,,,,,.55553555535
30,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
31,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
32,2,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL,CAUTION",1,1,,,,,5555555555>»
33,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL,LOCK",2,2,,,,.,5555555355>»
34,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL ,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
35,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,.5555555555
36,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,1,,,,5553555532555
37,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,555555555>5
38,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER" ,1,1,,,,..5555535555
39,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL ,1,1,,,.,.5555555555

40,2, ,172964-03390, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST",1,1,,,,,5555555233
41,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,1,,,,,,,55555555>
44,1,,172168-03401, ,LABEL ,1,1,,,,,,1,,.,.,,,,,
45,1,,172131-03421, ,"LABEL, 3RD VALVE",1,1,,,.,.1,,..55455>

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YOOK3442

, R (JP)
Fig. LABEL (JP)

Ewao.T.Zm,ﬁwao.3U541t3&$¢.
1,2inc. 3 ~ 1

25 6 4 /

\ 2992y F
:% STARTER SWTCH
gl " O - @-28

_ $THU0
Anrsgz 45 5 d
VIEWED FROM A SUB — TANK

19
" " up
IFoU—F o .
AIR CLEANER 20 y 38
35 AAEEI

Cno83%
VIEWED FROM C

j\ BroR3

" (I
WE WENo FAhE

MACHINE SERIAL No. &
ENGINE SERIAL NO. )
[S STAMPED [NTO = =

33

THIS LOCATION

HRRARAED
[]N THE OPEHATION]
MANUAL CASE




»»(72454-03100, ,"LABEL ASSY",,,.,1,,,5555555555>
,»,172454-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,,.,1,,,,555555555>5
,»,172183-03140, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST CRAWLER",,,.,1,,,.,5535555555>5
,,172454-03120, ,""LABEL, OIL & WATER",,,.1,,...55555955>5
,,172122-03141, ,"LABEL, GREASE",,,.1,,,.,.55555555
,»,172430-03120, ,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,55555555>
2,,172430-03130, ,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,55555555>
8,2,,172141-03170, ,"LABEL, RESTART",,,,1l,,:555535555535
9,2,,172149-03300, ,"LABEL,FRONT", ,,,1,,,.5555555535
10,2,,172141-03182, ,LABEL,,,,1,,,,,5,555555>
11,2,,172431-03140, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,5,55555555
12,2,,172156-03280, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,5,55555555
13,2,,172162-03250, ,"LABEL,PATTERN A", ,,.1,,,.555555535>5
14,2,,172141-03202, ,"LABEL,CAUTION", ,,.,1,,,.,55555555>5
15,2,,172519-03680, ,"'LABEL,BRAND", , ,,1,,,.5555555535

16,2, ,172155-03310, ,"LABEL, OILING",,,,1,,,,,5553555555
17,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,,.55555555
18,2,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING", ,,,1,,,,,555555555
19,2,,172137-03300, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",,,,1,,,.55553555535
20,2,,172141-03372, ,LABEL ,,,,2,,,,,:.555555>
21,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",,,.1l,,.:5555353554
22,2,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",,,,1l,,.55555555555
23,2,,933112-20200, ,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",,,.,1,,,.555555555>»
24,2,,172183-03250, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,..:.5555555
25,2,,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A™,,,,1,,,,,5,5:5555>
26,2,,172142-03302, ,"LABEL,CAUTION", ,,,1,,..555355553
27,2,,172183-03280, ,"LABEL ,LOCK", ,,,2,,,,,555555555
28,2,,172164-03500, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,,,:5555555
29,2,,172164-03510, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,..,:.5555555
30,2,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", ,,.1,,..555555355>5
31,2,,172164-03540, ,LABEL, ,,,1,,,,,.:5555555
32,2,,172165-03661, ,"LABEL ,DANGER", , ,,1,,,,5535555555>»
33,2,,172519-04300, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,,.:.5555555
34,2,,172964-03390, ,"LABEL ,ADJUST", ,,.1,,...53555355>5
35,2,,172964-03481, ,LABEL ,,,,1,,,,,,.5555555
38,2,,172165-03130, ,"LABEL ,GREASE FEED™,,,,1,,,,55555355555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3442
$iR (LY aot8)

Fig. LABEL (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

RHUNo. 112 RHUNo. 22563 8%8_8%»%7.,
linc.2 ~ 38

<\ 23
19 4 38 8
\
25— 24 wF
STARTER SWTCH 2 33
ARSES 2 F77vZ C
VIEWED FROM A SUB - TANK o
= Ay |
\
21 24
IroU—F o
28 = AlR CLEANER y 32
31 mE /
30 13 B3
3h 0 FAOM C
1
BASEE
VIEWED FROM B
20

Wik, #@MNo . TEIE
MACHINE SERIAL No. &
ENGINE SERTAL NO.

IS STAMPED [NTOQ
THIS LOCATION

IN THE OPERAT

[nmmm&rp ION]
MANUAL CASE



»»(72432-03100, ,"LABEL ASSY™,1,,,,,.5555555553>
,,72433-03100, ,"LABEL SET",,1,1,,,.,.55555555>
,,172431-03120, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,55555555>

»»,172430-03120, ,LABEL,,1,1,,,,,,,5,555555

,,172431-03130, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,,55555555>

»»,172430-03130, ,LABEL,,1,1,,,,,,,55555555

2,,172149-03210, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,,,.555555>
8,2,,172183-03210, ,LABEL ,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
9,2,,172137-03301, ,"LABEL, TURNING LOCK",1,1,1,,,,,555555555>
10,2,,172149-03300, ,"LABEL,FRONT",1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
11,2,,172171-03720, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
12,2,,172141-03440, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
13,2,,172183-03450, ,"LABEL ,FUEL",1,1,1,,,,,,55355555>5
14,2,,172171-03730, ,LABEL ,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555>
15,2,,172165-03500, ,"LABEL ,GREASE FEED",1,1,1,,,,,5553555555>5
16,2,,172149-03521, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
17,2,,172171-03800, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
18,2,,172432-03110, ,LABEL,1,,,,,,,5555555555
19,2,,172433-03110, ,"LABEL, SPECIFICATION",,1,1,,,,,,55555355>
20,2,,172519-03680, ,""LABEL ,BRAND" ,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
21,2,,172122-03740, ,"LABEL, GREASE™,1,1,1,,,,:5555553555
22,2,,172171-03810, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,.5555555555
23,2,,172137-03780, ,"LABEL, THROTTLE",1,1,1,,..,,555355555>5
24,2,,172155-03790, ,"LABEL ,RE-FUELING™,1,1,1,,,,,,553555555>5
25,2,,172125-03950, ,"LABEL, AIR CLEANER",1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
26,2,,121120-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR",1,1,1,,,..555355525>5
27,2,,124764-44810, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,,.,,,55535555>5
28,2,,124764-44920, ,"LABEL, ANTI-FREEZING",1,1,1,,,,..555553555
29,2,,933112-20200, ,"LABEL, KEY SWITCH",1,1,1,,,,,.555555545
30,2,,172183-03280, ,""LABEL,,LOCK",1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
31,2,,172171-03400, ,PLATE,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
32,2,,172431-03140, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555
33,2,,172431-03150, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,,5:555555>
34,2,,172171-03700, ,LABEL ,1,1,1,,,,,,555355555>
35,2,,172171-03710, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
36,2,,172171-03740, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,,,,555555>
37,2,,172171-03750, ,LABEL ,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
38,2,,172171-03760, ,LABEL ,1,1,1,,,,,,5:555555>
39,2,,172171-03770, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,,5:555555>
40,2,,172171-03780, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,,,:.555555>
41,2,,172171-03790, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR"™,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
45,1,,933112-21400, ,"LABEL(A2), OPERATION",1,1,1,,,,.1,,,....,,>

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00Kk3442

SR (A
LABEL |

Fig.3

RHULNo. 1, 2i3. BHUNo. 3254183527,
1,.2inc.3 ~ 41
‘ 27
9 =
HFIY
SUB — TANK
. 29
1 = 2
- 25—BA1(uF
Q\})[’%V?E%%ROM ® STARTER SW]TCH
36 35 45

17 25
IPOU—F
AIR CLEANER

26
SUT—%
RADTATOR

WaE, MEANO. TR @
MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
ENGINE SERI[AL NO.

IS STAMPED [NTO

THIS LOCATICN

BB IR WA AR AE
IN THE OPERATIO
MANUAL CASE

( )

X)

S, E
AS, EX)

1)
38 zg CZB 13
-
41
/]
©ns Ore83

VIEWED FROM ©




»»,172964-03610, ,"LABEL A",1,1,,1,,,,,,55555555
»»,172164-03500, ,LABEL ,1,1,,1,,,,,,5555555>
,»,172164-03540, ,LABEL,1,1,.,1,,,,,,5555555>
,,172141-03182, ,LABEL,1,1,,1,,,,,,,5:5555>
,»,172164-03510, ,LABEL,1,1,,1,,,,,,,555555>
,,172164-03520, ,"LABEL ,DANGER™,1,1,,1,,,,55535555535
1,,172964-03390, ,""LABEL ,ADJUST" ,1,1,,1,,,,53555555555
8,1,,172519-04180, ,"LABEL ,WARNING",1,1,,1,,,,,55555555>»
9,1,,172141-03372, ,LABEL,2,2,,2,,,,,,,,55555>
10,1,,172519-04300, ,LABEL,1,1,,1,,,,,,,555555>
11,1,,172156-03280, ,LABEL ,1,1,,1,,,,,,:5555555
12,1,,172165-03661, ,""LABEL ,DANGER™,1,1,,1,,,,.5535555535
13,1,,172142-03302, ,""LABEL,,CAUTION",1,1,,1,,,,555555555>»
14,1,,172141-03202, ,""LABEL,CAUTION" ,1,1,,1,,,,5555555555
15,1,,172964-03481, ,LABEL,1,1,,1,,,,,5:555555>

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y00K3442

A e
Fig. SAFETY

LABEL

[

IR RDT LR ST

(3. 18

Oy GuCE,

TP RO I» A EN DG
noe,

RRZMMREP
IN THE OPERATION
MANUAL CASE




,,172149-05101, ,"TOOL ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555535>»
,,172137-38131, ,""COLLAR, LINK",4,4,4,4,,,,,,553553525
,»104200-92350, ,"DRIVER, SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
,»,119640-92750, ,"WRENCH, FILTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
,»,22351-060020, ,"'SPRING PIN 6X20",4,4,4,4,,,,.53555355>5
,»,28110-080100, ,"WRENCH 8X10",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
2,,28110-120140, ,"WRENCH 12X14",2,2,2,2,,,,5535335533»
8,2,,28110-170190, ,"WRENCH 17X19",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
9,2,,28110-220240, ,""WRENCH 22X24",1,1,1,1,,,,,5355535533>»
10,2,,28110-270300, ,""WRENCH 27X30",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
11,2,,28150-080000, ,"BAR WRENCH 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554
12,2,,28227-271400, ,""BOX WRENCH 27X140",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
13,2,,28230-120250, ,"TURNING HANDLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
14,2,,933110-09701, ,""HOSE, GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555555
15,2,,933110-09801, ,""GUN 800, GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,.555355555
16,2, ,933110-90000, ,"BAG, TOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
17,2,,933171-00470, ,"PLIERS 200",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
18,2,,172122-05101, ,NOZZLE,1,1,1,1,,,,,53555535>5
20,1,,172176-07330, ,"BAG, MANUAL",1,1,.,1,,,,.,.555555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y(0K3442

18
Fig.5 TOOL

BERHET.

18

BHUNO. 1. BHUNo. 2451
line. 2 ~




,,172149-11290, ,"PIPE ASSY, EXTERNAL",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>
,,172149-11300, ,"EXTENSION, SILENCER",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
,,172164_11310,,MATﬂlﬂl,l,l,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

»»,121120-13580, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555

,,26106-100652, ,"'BOLT M10X 65 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>5
»»,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
»»,172149-11500, ,"PIPE, AIR",1,1,1,1,,,,,,.555555>
,»,172149-11530, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>

» »23000-060000, ,"CLAMP 60",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNER



Y0OK3442

TP U—7F
AR CLEANER

YA L
SILENCER



,»,172149-12150, ,"'LEVER W/BUSH, ACCEL",1,1,1,1,,,,555553535555
,,172141-12220, ,"BUSH 30X10',2,2,2,2,,,,,35553553523
,,172149-12100, ,"SUPPORT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
,»,172149-12110, ,"CABLE, THROTTLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
»»,172141-12160, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.555555>
1,,172141-12232,,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,,,4555555535
8,1,,172141-12240, ,SPRING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>5
9,1,,172141-12250, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555
10,1,,172141-12260, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
11,1,,172137-12270, ,"" JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
12,1,,172113-12521,,"PIN, CABLE",1,1,1,,,,.555555555>»
12-1,1,,172113-12522,,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,N,, ,M/#30633, ,M/#30598, ,M/#30598, , ,,
13,1,,172141-41340, ,BO0TS,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
14,1,,172146-12150, ,"GRIP,ACCELERATOR",1,1,1,1,,,,5555355553>
15,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,,,,5355532524
16,1, ,1A1040-56900, ,"PIN 6X 17",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55355554

17,1, ,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
18,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,,,,55535555535
19,1,,24190-160001, ,"BALL 1/2",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355555>5
20,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,,,555555353535
21,1,,26116-100202, ,"'BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,.:52553533>»
22,1,,26116-100302, ,""BOLT 10X30",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555535
23,1,,933171-15680, ,"GROMMET 40X13",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535

1,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



Y00K3442

_ 7 ot
Fig. ACCELERATOR




,,172137-13111, ,"ENGINE BED(A), LEFT",1,1,1,1,,,,55555353555
,,172137-13141, ,"ENGINE BED(A), RIGHT",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
,,172137-13161, ,"ENGINE BED(B), LEFT",1,1,1,1,,,,,555553555>
,,172137-13171, ,"ENGINE BED(B), RIGHT",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555355555
,,172137-13180, ,""ABSORBER, SHOCK",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,:555355>5
,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,8,8,,,,.5535555535
1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",16,16,16,16,,,,5535555555»
8,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",8,8,8,8,,,,,,5555555
9,1,,172149-13290, ,""MOUNT, RADIATOR"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55535555
10,1,,172164-14630, ,"'"HOSE 400",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555355>5

11,1, ,26013-060162, ,"BOLT M 6X 16",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535535>»
12,1,,172164-14630, ,"HOSE  400",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
13,1,,119631-44502, ,RADIATOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
14,2,,121250-44590, ,CLAMP,2,2,2,2,,,,,3555335555
15,2,,124450-44590, ,""CAP, RADIATOR",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555955>5

16,2, ,119631-44610, ,""SHROUD,RADIATOR™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
18,2,,119631-44800, ,"LABEL, RADIATOR"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
19,2,,124738-49150, ,"PIPE, WATER DRAIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
20,2,,26014-080162, ,"BOLT M 8X 16",4,4,4,4,,,..,:552255>5
21,1,,121468-44510, ,""SUB-TANK ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,..55555955>5
23,2,,121450-44531, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,555555555>5
24,2,,121468-44540, ,""PLUG, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
25,2,,124450-44560, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,4555555535
26,2,,121470-44581, ,GASKET ,1,1,1,1,,,.,55555355>»
27,2,,23065-070130, ,"PIPE 7X 130",1,1,1,1,,,..55555955>5
28,1,,121470-44540, ,"LABEL, SUB-TANK",1,1,1,1,,.,.,255555554
29,1,,119645-49010, ,"PIPE (A), C. WATER",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
30,1,,119631-49020, ,"PIPE, COOLING WATER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
31,1,,121450-49110, ,"COCK ASSY, 3-WAY",1,1,1,1,,,...5555955>
33,2,,121250-49121, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,55555>
34,2,,24311-000160, ,"0-RING 1A P-16.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.4553525525
35,1,,23010-040000, ,"CLAMP 40",2,2,2,2,,,,35553535213
36,1,,23080-011000, ,"CLAMP 11",4,4,4.,4,,,.,,32552255>»
37,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,,,,555555353>»
38,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',4,4,4,4,,,,555555352>5
39,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,4,4,,,,5555333525
40,1, ,22137-060000, ,"WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,.,553555535
41,1,,172122-79890, ,""CLAMP 350",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55535555
42,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555

43,1, ,23010-038000, ,""CLAMP 38",2,2,2,2,,,,553555255>»

44,1, ,172149-13400, ,"NET, WIRE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555

45,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,,,,553535535
46,1, ,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,,,.,,2555355>5
47,1, ,26116-080202, ,"BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,..52555355>5
48,1, ,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,,,:,553522255>5
49,1,,172126-13370, ,""HOSE(C) , WATER DRAIN",1,1,1,1,,,W,,,"FROM 1ST", ,""FROM
isTt,,"FROM 1ST",,,,

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOCK3442

_ 8 IIYVO YN SIT—H
Fig.& ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR

SHUNo. 1213(3*. RHUN

0. (13) p5
13ine. (13} ~ 20 20%2BET,

AN

% 4. /
W)

SRR

TyTuA .
10 ENGINE/ Lpa R \

S e




1,1,,772149-14102, ,"TANK ASSY,FUEL",1,1,,1,,,..,5555555>»
1A,1,,772149-14102-2, ,"TANK ASSY, FUEL",,,1,,,5555535555535
3,2,,172149-14251, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555555>5
4,2,,172141-14260, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555
5,2,,172122-14301, ,""CAP, FUEL TANK",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555555>
6,3,,172122-14350, ,GASKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
7,2,,172183-14250, ,""FILTER (FUEL",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555335
8,2,,23010-014000, ,"CLAMP 14",2,2,2,2,,,553553533523
9,2,,104200-11920, ,COCK,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
10,1,,22137-120000, ,""WASHER 12,POLISHED",3,3,3,3,,.:555555355>5
11,1, ,23080-013000, ,""CLAMP 13,HOSE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554
12,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",3,3,3,3,,,555535552335
13,1,,933171-17770,,"SHIM SET",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
14,1,,172149-14601, ,SUPPORT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
15,1,,172149-14620, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,:5555>
16,1,,172149-14630, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555
17,1,,172126-16540, ,""CLAMP 10X70",2,2,2,2,,,,5,553533553

18,1, ,129335-55700, ,""SEPARATOR, WATER",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
19,2,,104200-55321, ,""VALVE, TAPER",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535>5
20,2,,104200-55330, ,"SPRING, TAPER VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555525
21,2,,104200-55341, ,""HANDLE, COCK™,1,1,1,1,,,.,255355554
22,2,,124064-55510, ,""BOWL, FUEL STRAINER"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
23,2,,102103-55520, ,0-RING,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554
24,2,,110250-55610, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
25,2,,121257-55720, ,"SPRING, SCREEN",1,1,1,1,,,,.,.55555555
26,2,,121257-55731, ,FLOAT,1,1,1,1,,.,.455552553
28,2,,101720-55750, ,"PLUG 6",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535532>»
29,2,,104200-55750, ,"SCREW M 4",1,1,1,1,,,,,53555555>»
30,2,,171081-55910, ,SCREEN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
31,2,,23418-060000, ,"GASKET 6, NYLON",2,2,2,2,,,,:5553555535
32,2,,24311-240100, ,"0-RING 1A P-10A",1,1,1.,1,,,.,25535354
33,1,,124766-59050, ,"CLAMP 12" ,6,6,6,6,,,,55535555535
34,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,1,1,,,.,,5555355>
35,1,,26116-080652, ,"BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,.,:5553555555
36,1,,26013-080162, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X16',2,2,2,2,,,,55555353525
37,1,,172149-14190-4, ,"PLATE,GAUGE",1,1,,1,,,,5555553555>5
37A,1,,172149-14190-2, ,"'PLATE, GAUGE",,.,1,,,.555553555523

38,1, ,26557-060082, ,""SCREW M 6X 8",2,2,2,2,,,.,,52555355>5
39,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6'",2,2,2,2,,,,,52555355>5
40,1, ,23061-100250, ,"PIPE 10X 250",1,1,1,1,,,.,55555955>5
41,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
42,1,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535>»



YO0K3442

_ 9 MR 0 B T
Fig.«d FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE

322019 29




,»,172149-16100, ,""HARNESS, BATTERY",1,
,,172149-16110, ,""HARNESS, BATTERY",1,
,»,194300-51310, ,"BATTERY NS60",1,1,1,1

,»,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,,5555555>5
,»,22137-060000, ,""WASHER 6, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,55555355>5
,»,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5555>
1,,172149-16301, ,""SUPPORT, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
8,1,,172149-16320, ,"'STAY, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
9,1,,194940-64750, ,""CLAMP,BATTERY",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555355>»
10,1,,194515-64760, ,"'ROD, BATTERY CLAMP™,2,2,2,2,,,,,535555355>5
11,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",7,7,7,7 5533355553333
12,1,,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,,,,.5,5,
13,1,,172149-16382, ,"'STAY, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
14,1,,194440-51550, ,"COVER, BATTERY",1,1,1,1,,.,..,5555255>
15,1,,172149-16120, ,""HARNESS F, EARTH",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



rie. 10 67k




1,1,,172149-16500, ,"HARNESS A™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554
2,1,,172149-16512, ,HARNESS(B,1,1,1,,,,55535555355 5
2A,1,,172454-16500, ,""HARNESS A", ,,.1,,,.,1,.,5555555
3,1,,172149-16520, ,""HARNESS, STARTER",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
4,1,,172149-16530, ,HARNESS(E,1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555135
5,1,,172122-16570, ,"LINK, FUSIBLE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555554
6,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
7,1,,26116-100162,,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
8,1,,933171-15801, ,"WIRE, EARTH",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
9,1,,172149-16540, ,HARNESS(F,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555555

10,1, ,172149-16550, ,""GROMMET 40X13",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554

11,1, ,22417-200250, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X25",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>5
12,1,,933110-58400, ,""GROMMET 43",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
13,1,,172126-16540, ,"CLAMP 10X70",3,3,3,3,,,,5555535555
14,1,,194202-56460, ,BAND,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555>

15,1, ,26116-120162, ,"BOLT M12X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555555
16,1, ,22217-120000, ,""SPRING WASHER",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
17,1,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
18,1, ,1A1140-58060, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,2,,,,55255535 55
19,1,,933168-55770, ,"'BAND 146",2,2,2,2,,,,355532223
20,1,,172149-17100, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,.425355553
21,1,,172149-17120, ,LAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5.55555
22,2,,172149-17140, ,BULB(12V-3.4W,1,1,1,1,,,,555555233>
23,1,,172149-17130, ,LAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5:5555>
24,2,,172149-17140, ,BULB(12V-3.4W,1,1,1,1,,,,5555553555>5
25,1,,172141-17141, ,"UNIT, CHECKER",1,1,1,1,,,,.55552553
26,1,,172141-17150, ,BUZZER,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555553
27,1,,172141-17161, ,"BOX, FUSE"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
28,2,,29411-150000, ,"FUSE (15A),CARTRIDGE",5,5,5,5,,,55555553555
29,1,,172141-17190, ,"SWITCH, WORK LAMP",1,1,1,1,,,,.52555955>
30,2,,172141-17230, ,"'BULB 24V- 6W",1,1,1,1,,,.,.455355554
31,1,,172147-17200, ,""METER, HOUR",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
32,2,,172147-17210, ,"CASE, HOUR METER",1,1,1,1,,,..,5555455>»
33,2,,172147-17220, ,"CAP, HOUR METER",1,1,1,1,,,.,.:55555555
34,2,,172147-17230, ,NUT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,55555555
35,2,,172147-17240, ,SLEEVE,2,2,2,2,,,,553555355 5
36,2,,172147-17250, ,"WIRE,LEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
37,2,,22217-050000, ,"SPRING WASHER 5",2,2,2,2,,,.,532555355>5
38,1,,119247-77100, ,""RELAY, SAFETY",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555235
39,1,,119640-77711, ,"LIMITER,CURRENT",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
40,1, ,121522-77721, ," INDICATOR, CHARGING",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355>
41,1,,129155-77810, ,RESISTOR,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555554

42,1, ,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",6,6,6,6,,,,,,5555555>
43,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,.,52555255>»
44,1, ,26022-050162, ,""SCREW M 5X 16",2,2,2,2,,,,.355535224

45,1, ,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,.,:5535555355>5
46,1, ,26716-060002, ,"NUT 6",6,6,6,6,,,,,555555555

47,1, ,933110-00100, ,""SWITCH ASSY, STARTER",1,1,1,1,,....,.555555>
49,2,,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,..,2555255>
50,1,,933110-05300, ,HORN,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
50-1,1,,933110-05301, ,HORN,2,1,1,1,,,N,, ,M/#30616, ,M/#30550, ,M/#30550,, , ,
51,1,,933113-05190, ,"LAMP, OIL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
52,2,,933113-05180, ,"BULB 12V 3W",1,1,1,1,,,,:555555555
53,1,,933113-15900, ,"COVER, SWITCH TERMI.",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555455>
54,1,,172149-63100, ,"PANEL ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55535555
55,1,,172141-65970, ,"RUBBER, PLATE",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>
56,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,55535555355 5
57,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,..5553555555
58,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,1,1,,,,,555535554
59,1, ,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,1,1,,,.,52555955>5
60,1,,26116-060122, ,"BOLT 6X12",2,2,2,2,,,,5535555355>5
61,1,,22217-060000, ,"SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,2,2,,,,.,553525535
62,1,,26022-060122, ,"SCREW M 6X 12",1,1,1,1,,,..,2555455>



63,1,,172454-17200, ,BRACKET, ,,,1,,,,1,,,5555545
64,1,,172452-17230, ,COVER, , ,,1,,,,1,,,,,.,,,,
65,1,,172454-17230, ,COVER, , ,,1,,,,1,,,,,.,,,,
66,1,,172452-17240,,SLIDER, ,,,1,,,,1,,,,,.,,,>
67,1,,172452-17250, ,SHAFT, , ,,1,,,.,1,,,,5.555>
68,1,,172452-17260, ,SPRING, ,,,1,,,,1,,,,,,,5,,
69,1,,172452-17300, ,BO0TS, ,,,1,,,,1,,,,,.,,,,
70,1,,172068-28490, ,"'SPRING 8",,,.,2,,,,1,.,55555555
71,1,,172165-46230, ,"SHAFT, SWING",,,.,1,,,,1,,.,,.5,,5
72,1,,194464-52190, ,"SWITCH, SAFETY START",,,.1,,..1,..,.55555
73,1,,22351-040020, ,"'SPRING PIN 4X20",,,,1,,,.1,,,.5.5545
74,1,,26455-040142, ,"BOLT 4X14",,,,.3,,,51,,,5555535
75,1,,26756-080002, ,"LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",,,.,2,,,51,.55555555
76,1,,172112-42090, ,"WASHER, STOPPER",,,,1,,,.1,,..,5555>
77,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",,,,1,,,.,1,,.555555>



YOOK 3442

LEn
Fig.1 1 ELECTRIC PART

74
64

68

P e
LOTUS ROOT SPEC.

—S

HEFER TO Fig.26

2
R )
5 3 g

s




1,1,,172137-16531, ,"WIRE, LEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
2,1,,172137-16560, ,BAND,4,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,.5,5,
3,1,,172137-17401-4, ,""COVER, WORK LAMP™,1,1,,1,,,,5555555535
3A,1,,172137-17401, ,"COVER (YELLOW:=87)",,.,1,,:5555533552555
4,1,,26013-120252,,"BOLT M12X 25",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555955>5
5,1,,933113-05200, ,"LAMP, WORK"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
6,2,,933113-05210, ,"BULB 12V 27W",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
7,1,,933152-03700, ,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555535
8,1,,22137-130000, ,"WASHER 13",2,2,2,2,,,,553555555>»



YO0K3442

rig. 12 Vord 1ave




,,172137-29111, ,""SPROCKET R",2,2,2,2,,,,53255353554
,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',18,18,18,18,,,,55555355555
,, 1 72137-37300, ,""ROLLER ASSY, TRUCK",6,6,6,6,,,,55535555555
,,172137-37330, ,"'SHAFT, TRACK ROLLER",6,6,6,6,,,,,,5555555>
,,172137-37360, ,SEAL,12,12,12,12,,,,,,3555355>5

,,22242-000250, ,"CIRCLIP 255",12,12,12,12,,,,,.55355554
,,22252-000470, ,"CIRCLIP  47",12,12,12,12,,,,,553525535

1
2
3
5
6
7
8
9 ,24101-060054, ,"BALL BEARING",12,12,12,12,,,,,,553555555

1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2



OOOOOOOO

NSwoO-—3
Fig. 1 3 TRACK ROLLER




,,(72137-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY",2,2,2,,,,.553553533>5
,»,172137-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",2,2,2,,,,55355535535555
,,172137-37110, ,"SHAFT, IDLER"™,2,2,2,,,,,55535555535

., »1A1030-48250, ,"'SEAL QLF30621218,01L",4,4,4,,,,,.52555355>5
,»,22242-000300, ,""CIRCLIP 30",2,2,2,,,555555593335
»»22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)".,4,4,4,.,,,.,::5353315
3,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING",4,4,4,,,,,5,553535535
8,3,,933168-13990, ,""COLLAR(B), IDLE.SHAFT",2,2,2,,,55535553332235
9,2,,172137-37100, ,""IDLER ASSY",2.,2,2,,,.,:5535555355>5
10,2,,172137-37130, ,""COVER (L), SEAL",2,2,2,,,,555555353535
11,2,,172137-37140, ,"COVER (R), SEAL",2,2,2,,,,55555533335
12,1,,172137-37801, ,"TUBE, ADJUSTER",2,2,2,,,,5535553553523
13,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE",2,2,2,,,,.55355535535>5
14,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,,,,,5355535253
15,2, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,,,,,3535555525133
16,1, ,172137-37850, ,"RING, BACK UP",2,2,2,,,,.5535535535>»

17,1, ,24315-000300, ,""0-RING 1B P-30.0",2,2,2,,,,555355535533>»
18,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",8,8,8,,,55555355553
19,1,,933126-38600, ,"'SEAL, DUST",2,2,2,,,,:555555355>5
20,1,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",2,2,2,,,,3355555233133
21,1,,172149-50102, ,FRAME,1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
22,1,,172131-50360, ,""COVER,UNDER",1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
23,1,,172141-50890, ,GROMMET ,2,2,2,,,,55555353553
24,1,,172137-51700-2, ,""COVER, MOTOR"™,2,2,2,,,,:552555355>5
25,1,,172137-51900-2, ,PLATE, ,4,4,,,,,,,55555555
26,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",8,8.8,.,,.553555353554
27,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4,,,,,,355353523
28,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",12,12,12,,,,,,355535535523
29,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",8,8,8,.,,:35555355535
30,1,,26116-100202, ,"BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",8,8,8,,.:55555535554
31,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",4.,4.4,..,..:.553525523
32,1,,26116-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25 PLATED",12,12,12,,,,,.5535525535
33,1,,172131-78350, ,"GROMMET 13.5",2,2,2,,,,.355535533
34,1,,172137-37710, ,"SPRING, ADJUSTING",2,2,2,,,,:5535525355>5

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



YOOK3442

L—
RA

rio. 14 1057




»»(72137-37100, ," IDLER ASSY",,,.2,,,,,,5555555>
,,172137-99490, ,"IDLER KIT, FRONT",,,,2,,555553555535
,»,172137-37110, ,"SHAFT, IDLER™,,,.2,,,,,,.555555>

., »1A1030-48250, ,""SEAL QLF30621218,0IL",,,,4,,,.:5553555235
,»,22242-000300, ,"CIRCLIP  30™,,,,2,,,,,,,555555>
»»22252-000620, ,"CIRCLIP 62(H)",...4,...:553253535
3,,24101-062064, ,""BALL BEARING",,,.,4,,,555355535535>»
8,3,,933168-13990, ,""COLLAR(B) , IDLE.SHAFT", ,,.2,,555535525355>5
9,2,,172137-37100, ,"IDLER ASSY",,..2,,..5355535555
10,2,,172137-37130, ,"COVER (L), SEAL",,,,2,,,,:55335533>»
11,2,,172137-37140, ,"COVER (R), SEAL",,,,2,,,.555535531>»
12,1,,172137-37801, ,"TUBE, ADJUSTER",,,.,2,,555553555535
13,1,,172122-37843, ,""VALVE ASSY, NIPPLE", ,,.2,,,.55355535535>5
14,2,,24315-000140, ,""0-RING 1B P-14.0",,,.2,,.,:555555357>5
15,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,.2,,555553555575
16,1, ,172137-37850, ,"RING, BACK UP",,,.2,,,55555355553

17,1, ,24315-000300, ,""0-RING 1B P-30.0",,,,2,,,5555535535553
18,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",,,.,8,,5555355535555>»
19,1,,933126-38600, ,"SEAL, DUST",,,,2,,,,,,.555555>
20,1,,933171-13691, ,"PLUG PT1/8",,,.2,5555533525575
21,1,,172454-50100, ,FRAME, ,,,1,,,,,,:5555555
22,1,,26013-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",,,.,4,,,55535535533>5
23,1,,172141-50890, ,GROMMET, , ,,2,,,,,,,5555555
24,1,,172183-61190, ,"COVER, TRAVEL", ,,.2,,.,.5535555355>5
25,1,,172110-36010, ,COLLAR, ,,,4,,,.,,,55555555
26,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,.8,.,..5553525535
27,1,,172183-37500, ,"PLATE,SHOE BAFFLE", ,,.2,,,555355535535>5
28,1,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",,,,12,,,,5535555555>»
29,1,,172183-37520, ,"COLLAR 16X24X13,RBBR",,,.4,,.:552555255>5
30,1,,26116-100202, ,""BOLT M10X 20 PLATED",,,.8.,,.:5555253555>5
31,1,,172137-37710, ,"'SPRING, ADJUSTING™,,,.2,..5553553533>»
32,1,,26116-120252, ,""BOLT M12X 25 PLATED™,,.,.,12,,,,,555355554
33,1,,172183-37510, ,"COLLAR 11X16X13",,,.4,,.5555552255>5

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



Y00K3442

Lyavak)

R (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

{
(




1,1,,172137-38600, ,""CRAWLER ASSY, RUBBER",2,2,2,,,,,,555355555
2,1,,172454-38600, ,""CRAWLER, RUBBER",,,.,2,,,.,1,,55555555



Y00K3442

=3
WLER

ris. 18 &5

LOTUS ROOT SPEC.

(P it




,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535535>»
,»,172149-41830, ,"'SHAFT(A), TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,,535555355>5
,,172149-41860, ,"PIN, BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
,,172149-41900, ,"PLATE, LINK",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
,,172149-41950, ,"PLATE, TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
»»,172149-42011, ,BRACKET,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
1,,172149-42101,,"SUPPORT, LINK",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
8,1,,172149-42250, ,""COVER, SUPPORT",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
9,1,,22217-080000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 8",4,4,4,4,,,,..,53555235
10,1, ,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
11,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",5,5,5,5,,,555555555135
12,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',1,1,
13,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,1,1
14,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1
15,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",3,3
16,1, ,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4
17,1, ,26116-080162, ,"BOLT 8X16",4,4,4,4,,,,553553533>»

18,1, ,26756-100002, ,""LOCK NUT M10 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,:553535535
19,1,,26116-100252, ,""BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,,.3555335555
20,1,,26116-080304, ,"BOLT M8 X 30 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,.:555552525
21,1,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,.,255353554
22,1,,172312-12150, ,""BUSH 10X10",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
23,1,,933171-23670, ,BUSH,1,1,1,1,,,.,,,,5555555

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1,1
1,1
3,3
4,4



Fig-‘1 7’

U>I8
LINK STAND

20




,»,172149-41051, ,LEVER(R),1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555
,»,172141-41160,,J30INT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,55555
,,172141-41311, ,GROMMET ,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.555555>
,,172141-41331,,"BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)',1,1,1,1,,,,,,55553555
,»,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>
,»172312-46301, ,KNOB(A),1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
1,,26757-100002,,"LOCK NUT M10",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
8,1,,172149-41250, ,"'LINK(A), BOOM",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355>5
9,1,,172149-41300, ,"LINK(B), BOOM™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5:5555>
10,1,,172149-41320, ,"LINK, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
12,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533>»
13,1,,172149-41650, ,""SHAFT, LINK",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
14,1,,172149-41790, ,""'STAY, LINK",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
15,1,,172122-45720, ,""ROD-END 14',1,1,1,1,,,,,5553553525
16,1,,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",4,4,4,4,,,,.5:552255>5
17,1, ,22157-120000, ,"WASHER 12",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533>»

18,1, ,22217-140000, ,""SPRING WASHER 14" ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
19,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,5555353552335
20,1,,26716-140002, ,"NUT M14",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
21,1,,172137-46400, ,"TURNBUCKLE M10X40",2,2,2,2,,,:553552255>5
22,1,,194150-22480, ,""NUT M10",2,2,2,2,,,552553533524
23,1,,172149-42710, ,"'ROD C COMP",2,2,2,2,,,,555353355135
24,1,,172149-42641, ,ROD(RA),2,2,2,2,,,45553523335 5

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

RO O v«

F
30,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8',6,6,6
31,1,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4.4,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
32,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,4.4,,,,,.55353524
33,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT 10",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535532>»
34,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,2,2, ,,,355332223
35,1,,172149-42450, ,""ROD(G), SPOOL™,2,2,2,2,,,,5555333525
36,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,,,55555533525
37,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,53555535525
38,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,.553525535
39,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,3:55535254



YOOK3442

1 BREE (T-L&/INTYN)
Fig.

CONTROL EQUIPMENT (BOOM & BUCKET)

JIbO—=LRILT
CONTROL VALVE

16



,»,172149-41101, ,"LEVER L",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
,,172141-41150, ,"LINK(L), LEVER",1,1,1,1,,,,5555553555>
,»,172141-41160,,30INT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,55555
,,172141-41331,,"BOOTS, LEVER (GRAY)',1,1,1,1,,,,,,55553555
,,26756-080002, ,"'LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
,»172312-46321, ,KNOB(B),1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
1,,22351-030010,,"SPRING PIN 3X10",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
8,1,,24311-000140,,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555553
9,1,,26979-080162, ,""'SCREW M 8X16",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
10,1,,26757-100002, ,"'LOCK NUT M10",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
11,1,,1C6281-52320, ,"PIN 8,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,,,,.,553533553
12,1,,172149-41370, ,"LINK, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
13,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535533>»
15,1,,172149-41420, ,"LINK, ARM",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535>»
16,2,,172141-41370, ,"'BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5535555355>5
18,1,,172149-41660, ,SHAFT(A),1,1,1,1,,,,5555535355>

19,1, ,172124-46200, ,""0O-RING 27X5.7",3,3,3,3,,,55555353523
20,1,,172149-42450, ,"ROD(G), SPOOL",2,2,2,2,,,55535552335>5
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,,,5555555353>5
22,1,,172149-42690, ,"ROD D COMPL.",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555955>5
23,1,,172149-42700, ,"'ROD E COMPL.",1,1,1,1,,,.,555355554
24,1,,172149-42620, ,"ROD (L)",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,555555>
25,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",2,2,2,2,,,,.553555535
26,1,,172122-47250, ,""BALL 8, LINK",2,2,2,2,,,,,3555553525
27,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",2,2,2,2,,,,:5553552235
28,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",8,8,8,8,,.:53255353554
29,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,,,,,.5535533524
30,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",2,2,2,2,,,,553523533>»
31,1,,172122-46571, ,""ROD-END 8",2,2,2,2,,,,.355535255
32,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,.355535224
33,1,,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,...553523552
34,1,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOOK3442

1 BRKE (7—-L8&0500)
Fig. CONTROL EQUIPMENT (ARM & TURNING)

H——-10

2w OO
CONTROL VALVE

18 t\%w—m



,1,,172149-41121, ,"LEVER(R), TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
,2,,172141-41370, ,""BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5,553553553
,1,,172149-41161, ,"LEVER(L) ,TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555355555
2,,172141-41370,,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,,3555335255
,1,,172164-45951, ,"GRIP L, DRIV.",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555355>
8,1,,172164-45961,,"GRIP R, DRIV.",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
9,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",4,4,4,4,,,,,,3:555535>»
10,1, ,24761-050000, ,"NIPPLE C,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
11,1,,172149-41480, ,"LINK, TRACK(L)",1,1,1,1,,,,5535555355>5
12,2,,172141-41370, ,"'BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5535555355>5
14,1,,172149-41530, ,"LINK, TRACK(R)",1,1,1,1,,,,5555535355>
15,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535533>»
17,1,,172149-41600, ,"LINK(B), SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>5
18,1,,172149-41710, ,"'SHAFT, TRACK",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535>»
19,1,,172149-41750, ,"LINK(A), SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555535555
20,2,,172141-41370, ,"BUSH 2015",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535533>»
22,1,,1A1040-45890, ,"WASHER 10 36 4.5",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
23,1,,172124-46200, ,"0-RING 27X5.7",9,9,9,9,,,,555355555135
24,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,,,5555555353>5
25,1,,172111-16890, ,"GROMMET 9",1,1,1,1,,,,.54555355554
26,1,,172149-41800, ,""PEDAL, SWING",1,1,1.,1,,.,.,.55355554
27,1,,172149-42400, ,"LOCK, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
28,1,,172614-45170, ,"SPRING 12",1,1,1,1,,,,,,3555555>»
29,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,.,5352555>5
30,1,,22417-250200, ,"COTTER PIN 2.5X20",1,1,1,1,,,..52555955>
31,1,,26716-100002, ,""NUT 10",2,2,2,2,,,.553533533>»
32,1,,933171-18390, ,"PIN, FOOT BAR",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
33,1,,172149-42500, ,""ROD(A), SPOOL",2,2,2,2,,,5553555335>5
34,1,,172149-42520, ,""ROD(B), SPOOL™,1,1,1,1,,,,.55555355>
35,1,,172149-42590, ,ROD(F),1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555553>
36,1,,172149-42600, ,"'ROD, DRIVING™,1,1,1,1,,,.,.455355554
37,1,,172149-42610, ,""ROD(R) W/BUSH",1,1,1,1,,,,,5355553555>5
38,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555255>»
39,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",3,3,3.3,,...55555355>»

40,1, ,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",4,4,4.4,,,,,,.555255>5

41,1, ,172122-47250, ,"BALL 8, LINK",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
42,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",3,3,3,3,.,,55555355553
43,1, ,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4.,4,,,..,:552255>»

44,1, ,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",6,6,6,6,,,,555555555>5

45,1, ,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",8,8,8,8,,.,.555555955>5

46,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",3,3,3,3,,.5555555335>5

47,1, ,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,1,1,,,,5555553555>5
48,1, ,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,2,2,2,,,..5255555>5
49,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,55553555235
50,1, ,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",3,3,3,3,.,.,.555535554
51,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4,4,,,,.355532524
52,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535533>»

53,1, ,22417-400400, ,"COTTER PIN 4.0X40",1,1,1,1,,,.,,2555255>



700K3442

A7)
[PMENT (TRAVEL & SWING)

D) fexa (2
Fig. CONTROL EQU

s R B d AV P
CONTROL VALVE




,,172149-41192, ,"LEVER, BLADE™,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,2,,,,,,,,5,55555
,»,172141-41340, ,B00TS,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>

,»,172164-45970, ,""GRIP, BLADE",1,1,1,,,,,55555535555
,»,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",2,2,2,,,,5553555355>5
1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,553353522575
8,1,,172149-42670, ,""SUPPORT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
9,1,,172141-42960, ,""JOINT, CABLE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
10,1,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
11,1,,172116-46910, ,"" JOINT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
12,1,,172149-42680, ,""CABLE, BLADE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
13,1,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
14,1, ,22217-080000, ,""SPRING WASHER 8",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
15,1,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,1,,,,,:55535555
16,1,,26051-080002, ,""NUT M 8",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555355555

1,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7



CONTROL EQUIPMENT (BLADE)

Fig_z 1 BREE (TL—N)

Q- /R

CONTROL VALVE

A~




1,1,,172149-42301, ,"LEVER, LOCK L",1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
1-1,1,,172149-42302, ,"LEVER,
Lock*,1,1,1,1,,,N,,,M/#30591, ,M/#30533, ,M/#30533, , ,,
2,1,,172149-42351, ,"'ARM ASSY, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,.,,5555355>
3,1,,172141-42600, ,"PIPE, LOCK",2,2,2,2,,,,,535555355>5
4,1,,172141-42701-4, ,"LINK,LOCK",4,4,4,4,,,,.,55353553
5,1,,172141-42750, ,"BOLT, STOPPER",8,8,8,8,,,,55553555555
6,1,,1C6281-52310,,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",4,4,4,4,,,,,553555535
7,1,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,52555355>5
8,1,,26756-080002, ,""LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED",8,8,8,8,,,,.5555355555
9,1,,26756-120002, ,""LOCK NUT 12",2,2,2,2,,,,55535335535

10,1, ,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14" ,4,4,4,4,,,,,55353523
11,1,,933170-01490, ,""SPRING 12",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533>»
12,1,,172116-46630, ,"'"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",2,2,2,2,,,,.5553555535
13,1,,172149-42320, ,"'LEVER,LOCK R",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555

14,1, ,26013-060202, ,"BOLT M 6X 20",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>»



Y00K3442

_ 22 fEEL =29\
Fig. OPERATION LEVER STOPPER




,1,,172149-53100, ,PROTECTOR(L),1,1,1,1,,,,,...55555>
.1,,172149-53190, ,PROTECTOR(R),1,1,1,1,,,,,,,..5555>
,1,,26013-120302, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M12X30",8,8,8,8,,,55535555355 55
,,172111-16890, ,""GROMMET 9",,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
,,172150-53350, ,"WEIGHT, COUNTER™,,1,1,1,,,,.55555555>
,,22137-120000, ,"WASHER 12,POLISHED", ,2,2,2,,,,55355535535>»
,,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER",,2,2,2,,,553555353523
8,1,,26116-120352, ,"BOLT M12X 35 PLATED",,2,2,2,,,55355535355
9,1,,172149-54100-4, ,"FLAME, TURNING G:97",1,1,,1,,,,,555535555
9A,1,,172149-54100-3, ,""FLAME, TURNING,G:86", ,,1,,,5555555595 55
10,2,,172149-54050, ,BUSH,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5,55555
11,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
12,1,,172730-05250, ,""WASHER 12'",8,8,8,8,,,.,5535555555>»

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1






N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
2
3
3
1
1
1

,172149-57601, ,""BEARING, TURNING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555554
,172149-57610, ,"'SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555

,172149-57620, ,""SEAL, UPPER",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
,172149-57630, ,""SEAL ,LOWER",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
,194940-24350, ,"PIN 10X28,STRAIGHT",4,4,4,4,,,,:5535552235
,26116-120302, ,"BOLT M12X 30 PLATED',18,18,18,18,,,,,,5555555>»
,26116-120452, ,"BOLT M12X 45 PLATED',18,18,18,18,,,,,55555555>»



444444

SRR 7Y
Fi g.2 4 TURNING BEARING

C M .. 0 Ji J |
.. \ ¥ ’ \\\:
oy




»»,172149-05300, ,"BOX, TOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
,,172122-55061, ,""BRACKET, GREASE PUMP",2,2,2,2,,,,,355535535523
,,22217-060000, ,""SPRING WASHER 6",2,2,2,2,,,,.,5535235535
,»,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20',2,2,2,2,,,5555555353>5
,,26557-060102, ,""SCREW 6X10",2,2,2,2,,,5555555355>5
1,,172116-46630, ,""KNOB, LOCK LEVER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
7,1,,172149-58800, ,"PIN, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
8,1,,172149-61100, ,"COVER(L), UNDER",,1,.1,,,,,55555555>
8A,1,,172149-61100-1, ,""COVER(L), UNDER",,,1,,,,,55535355555>5
9,1,,172149-61110, ,"COVER, UNDER(R)",,1,,1,...:::555355>5
9A,1,,172149-61110-1, ,""COVER, UNDER(R)",,.1,,555555335235275

10,1, ,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",8,8,8,8,,,,55535555535
11,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",8,8,8,8,,,,.5535555535
12,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,,5535555355>5
13,1,,194145-04810, ,""WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,,,,.532552355>5

14,1, ,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",3,3,3,3,,..5555535555»
15,1,,172149-65100-4, ,""COVER(B) (GREEN)",1,1,,1,,,,55553552335
15A,1,,172149-65100-3, ,""COVER(B) (GREEN)", ,,1,,.555555533535
16,1,,172734-65260, ,"'PIN, BONNET LEVER",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
17,1,,172734-65270, ,"'SPRING, CATCH",1,1,1,1,,,..55555955>5
18,1,,172124-65450, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,.,.55355553
19,1,,172149-65450, ,PLATE(R),1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>5
20,1,,172124-65480, ,CATCHER,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
21,1,,172124-65490, ,"PLATE,CATCH",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
22,1,,172126-65500, ,KEY,1,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555
23,1,,172149-65500-4, ,COVER(C),1,1,,1,..,::25555555
23A,1,,172149-65500-2, ,COVER, ,,1,,,,,,,5555555>5
24,1,,172137-65700, ,""RUBBER, CUSHION',2,2,2,2,,,,,355535535523
25,1,,172149-65740-4, ,COVER(R),1,1,.,1,,,,,55355555>5
25A,1,,172149-65740-2, ,COVER(R)(YE:87,,,1,,.55555553333>5
26,1,,172149-65840, ,HOOK,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5,55555
27,1,,172149-65850, ,""PLATE, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
28,1,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,.,3:55535254
29,1,,22157-080000, ,"WASHER 8",2,2,2,2,,,.,,52555255>5
30,1,,22417-200100, ,"COTTER PIN 2.0X10",2,2,2,2,,,:553552255>5
31,1,,22417-200200, ,""COTTER PIN 2.0X20",2,2,2,2,,,5553555355>5
32,1,,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16™,2,2,2,2,,,.55535552335
33,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",3,3,3.,3,,.:555555355>»
34,1,,26013-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16",8,8,8.8,,...55555555>5
35,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',4,4,4,4,,,,5555353352>5
36,1,,26013-120452, ,"BOLT M12X 45",4,4,4,4,,,,.53555355>5
37,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,5553555355 5
38,1,,172149-64370, ,"PLATE, UNDER",1,1,,1,,,.,:555555535
38A,1,,172149-64370-1, ,"'"PLATE, UNDER",,,1,,,.:555555355>5
39,1,,172149-64360, ,"PLATE, FRAME(L)",1,1,,1,,,,5555332235
39A,1,,172149-64360-1, ,""PLATE, FRAME(L)",,.,1,,5555535352555
40,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",4,4,4.,4,,,,,.55352524
41,1, ,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4.4,,,..,:555255>5
42,1, ,172137-69850, ,SCREW,2,2,2,2,,,,,,2555355»
43,1,,172149-65430, ,PLATE(L),1,1,1,1,,,,,5555555195

44,1, ,172141-68200-4, ,""GRIP ASSY",1,1,,1,,,.55553552335
44A,1,,172141-68200-3, ,"GRIP ASSY", ,,1,,.,.553555353553
45,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,2,,,,,5333555255
46,1,,22190-080000, ,""SEAL WASHER 8(BOLT)",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
47,1, ,933110-00301, ,"KEY ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,.,.3555955>
48,1,,172454-61100, ,PLATE, ,,.1,,,,1,,,,,,5.5>
49,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",,,.4,,..1,..5555555
50,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",,,.,4.,.,,.1,,...5255>

1,1
2,1
3,1
4,1
5,1
6



YOOK3442

Fig. 2 5 g{o\/Nﬁ\E‘yTI\

2l
i - b A >
- Q =]
B i . - e o
n

o ] e . “ad ;
< o [ Y
Lot 48
LOTUS ROOT SPEC.




1,1,,194145-04810, ,"WASHER 10",4,4,4,4,,,,,355353524
2,1,,172149-62100, ,"'STEP, CENTER"™,1,1,1,,,,,5555555535
2-1,1,,172433-62100, ,''STEP,CENTER",1,1,1,,,,N,, ,M/#30629, ,M/#30597, ,M/#30597, , ,,
2A,1,,172454-62100, ,"STEP,CENTER", ,,,1,,,.,1,,...5555>
3,1,,172149-62150, ,"'STEP, SIDE",1,1,1,,,,:5555555955>5
3-1,1,,172433-62150, ,''STEP,SIDE",1,1,1,1,,,N,, ,M/#30629, ,M/#30597, ,M/#30597, ,,,
4,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",10,10,10,10,,,,5555553555»
5,1,,194740-00160, ,""WASHER 10, CONICAL™,2,2,2,2,,,55355535353
6,1,,172116-46630, ,"'"KNOB, LOCK LEVER",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
7,1,,22157-100000, ,""WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555955>5
8,1,,172149-64201, ,""MOUNT CMP",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
9,1,,172156-64201, ,SEAT,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>

10,1,,172149-64340, ,""COVER, PEDAL",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
11,1,,172141-64370, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",2,2,2,2,,,.5535555357>5
12,1,,172141-64370, ,""CUSHION, SEAT",2,2,2,2,,,:555552355>5
13,1,,172149-64401, ,"PLATE CMP ,SEAT",1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5555555>»
15,1,,172156-64420, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.555555>

16,1, ,172149-64450, ,"LEVER, SEAT LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
17,1,,172149-64470, ,"'SEAL, MOUNT",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55535555
18,1,,172149-64480, ,""COLLAR 11X21",1,1,1,1,,,.:5553555935

19,1, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",4,4,4.4,,,.,:553533524
20,1,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
21,1,,22190-080003, ,""'SEAL WASER 8",4,4,4,4,,,,,55352553
22,1,,22217-080000, ,"SPRING WASHER 8",4,4,4.4,,,..,:555255>»
23,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,,555525355>5
24,1,,22372-080000, ,"'SNAP PIN (JASO 8)",2,2,2,2,,,,3535555223135
25,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",1,1,1,1,,,,5555553555>5
26,1,,26716-080002, ,""NUT M 8",4,4,4,4,,,,,.5535533524
27,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,2,2,,,,53555335254
28,1,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",2,2,2,2,,,,5355532224



YOO0K3442

I=N&ATYT
Fig.26 SEAT & STEP

IBA
PREVICOUS 3

L8k
LOTUS ROOT SPEC.




1,1,,772431-68100, ,""CANOPY ASSY",1,1,,1,..,.:535535555>5
1A,1,,772149-68110, ,""CANOPY ASSY", ,.,1,,..5535553553523
2,2,,172149-68110-4, ,""POLE(L) ,CANOPY",1,1,,1,,,,55555352555
2A,2,,172149-68110-3, ,""POLE(L) CANOPY",,,1,,.55555553355>5
3,2,,172149-68120-4, ,""POLE(R) ,CANOPY",1,1,,1,,,,5553552555
3A,2,,172149-68120-3, ,""POLE(R) , CANOPY",,.,1,,,55555335235275
4,2,,172429-68300, ,""ROOF,CANOPY" ,1,1,,1,,,,,555555555
4A,2,,172165-68301, ,""ROOF, CANOPY", ,,1,,..55355535535553
5,2,,26013-120302, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',6,6,6,6,,,55555553555
6,2,,26013-120352, ,""BOLT M12X 35",8,8,8,8,,,.:5555555535
7,1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",6,6,6,6,,,55555355555
8,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10',6,6,6,6,,,5535553555555
9,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,4,,,,555355233>
10,1,,172149-68300-4, ,CANOPY(F),1,1,,1,,,,,55355555>5
10A,1,,172149-68300-3, , ""CANOPY (F) (GREEN)", ,.1,...:5555555555
11,1,,172149-68351-4, ,""COVER,FRONT" ,1,1,,,,..5553555535
11-1,1,,172149-68352, ,'"COVER, FRONT",1,1,,1,,,N,,,M/#30591, ,M/#30533,,,,,,
11A,1,,172149-68351, ,COVER, ,,1,,,,,,55555555>
11A-1,1,,172149-68352-1, ,COVER, , ,1,,,,N,,,,,, ,M/#30533, ,,,
12,1,,26116-100162, ,"'BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",6,6,6,6,,,,55555355555



Y00K3442

Fi0.@ 1 anory

KHUNo. 112, RHUNo. 245
BEBHET.
linc.2 ~ 6

1




1,1,,172149-72102-4, ,""CYLINDER, BOOM™,1,1,,1,,,,.5535555535
1A,1,,172149-72102-1, ,""CYLINDER, BOOM", ,,1,,,,555553555553
2,2,,172149-72112-4, ,"TUBE COMP.,BOOM",1,1,,1,,,,,555555553
2A,2,,172149-72112-1, ,""TUBE COMP.,BOOM™, ,,1,,,.,5555535555
3,3,,172141-72561, ,"'BUSH 35 40 A, PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555955>
4,3,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,2,2,,,,553533533>»
5,3,,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,5555552555
6,2,,172149-72202,,""ROD COMP.,BOOM",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
7,3,,172141-72561, ,"'BUSH 35 40 A, PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555255>
8,3,,172171-81280, ,""SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,2,2,,,,3555322232
9,2,,172149-72241, ,""HEAD 6035 COMPL.",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555554
10,3, ,933111-01600, ,""BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
11,2,,172137-72251, ,SUPPORT ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
12,2,,172137-72261, ,""RING 41, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,.5553555555
13,2,,172137-72272, ,"'COLLAR 41B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
14,2,,172171-72120, ,PISTON,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
15,2,,172149-99341, ,""BOOMCYLINDER SET",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
16,3, ,172137-72463, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535
20,3,,172149-72011, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555535>»
26,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING™,1,1,1,1,,,,:555555555
27,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK™,1,1,1,1,,,.,.55355554
28,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT M24",1,1,1,1,,,,,,3555555>»
29,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555554
30,1,,172149-72750, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,.,,2555355>»
31,1,,172162-61770, ,"GUIDE,SLIDE",2,2,2,2,,,,:555355553
32,1,,172149-72650-4, ,""COVER, SLIDE™,1,1,,1,,.,.55352553
32A,1,,172149-72650-1, ,""COVER, SLIDE",,,1,,,.555553555523
33,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
34,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,.,,5555955>5
35,1,,26116-100162, ,"BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,.:555555525
36,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",2,2,2,2,,,.,5535235533>»



Y00K3442

2 T—LIYUH
Fig. BOOM CYLINDER




1,1,,172149-72352-4, ,""CYLINDER COMP.,ARM",1,1,,1,,,,,5553555554
1A,1,,172149-72352-1, ,""CYLINDER COMP . ,ARM™, ,,1,,,,55555535535>5
2,2,,172149-72361-4, ,"TUBE COMP. ,ARM",1,1,,1,,,,,55555555>»
2A,2,,172149-72361-1, ,"TUBE COMP. ,ARM", ,,1,,,.:553555355>5
3,3,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,5355235224
4,3,,172149-72440, ,"BUSH A 30X30,PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555545
5,2,,172149-72382,,""ROD COMP. ,ARM",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
6,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,35535235535
7,3,,172149-72440, ,"'BUSH A 30X30,PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
8,2,,172171-72120, ,PISTON,1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
9,2,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555
10,3, ,933111-01600, ,""BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
11,2,,172149-99380, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
12,3,,172137-72452, ,"'SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
15,3,,172141-71900, ,"'SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555355>
20,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554
21,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
22,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT M24",1,1,1,1,,,,,53555555>»
23,2,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,2,2,,,,,5553555535



Y00K3442

e
[NDER

y.
CYL

V=L
M

AR

fs.29

o. 1 RHEUNo, 2h5




1,1,,933120-28403-4, ,""CYLINDER CMP.,BUCKET",1,1,,1,,,,555555555>»
1A,1,,933120-28403-1, ,""CYLINDER CMP. ,BUCKET",,,1,,,5555535555535
2,2,,172171-72120, ,PISTON,1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555535
3,2,,172141-72540, ,""HEAD 6035, CYLINDER™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
4,3,,933111-01600, ,"BUSH 35 30, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555555
5,2,,172149-99380, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
6,3,,172137-72452, ,""SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
9,3,,172141-71900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,.,555555535
14,3,,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
15,3, ,933125-59600, ,""WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,555555955>
16,2,,172171-72130, ,"U-NUT M24",1,1,1,1,,,,,,2555555>»

17,2, ,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
18,2,,933121-28402-4, ,"TUBE COMP. ,BUCKET",1,1,,1,,,,,5553555555
18A,2,,933121-28402-1, ,"TUBE, BUCKET",,,1,,,,5355553555535
19,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,5355532223
20,3,,172149-72440, ,"BUSH A 30X30,PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,.553555535
21,2,,933122-28302, ,""ROD COMP. ,BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
22,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,2,2,,,,553523533>»
23,3,,172149-72680, ,""BUSH B 30X30,PIN",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>



YOOK3442

KTy s
Fig. 30 BUCKET CYLINDER

BHUNo. 1. RHUNoO. 2h523%85%7,
1Tinc.2 ~ 23




1,1,,172149-72451, ,"CYLINDER ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
1-1,1,,172149-72452, ,""CYLINDER ASSY,
SwWinNG*,1,1,1,1,,,N,, ,M/#30590, ,M/#30513, ,M/#30513, ,,,
1A,2,,172149-72900, ,"SEAL SET,
CYLINDER",1,1,1,1,,,W,,,M/#30591, ,M/#30515, ,M/#30515, , ,,
2,3,,172149-72021, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,1,,,,.,553555535
8,3,,172149-72000, ,""SEAL SET, PISTON",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
13,3,,172141-72420, ,""WASHER 70, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
14,3,,933111-26600, ,"RING 55, SPRING",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55535555
15,2,,22252-000561, ,""CIRCLIP 56",1,1,1,1,,,,,53555955>5
16,2,,172142-72810, ,"CIRCLIP 22",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55355555
17,2,,172141-72250, ,"U-NUT M27",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
18,2,,172149-72461, ,"TUBE ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
19,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>5
20,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4",2,2,2,2,,,5553552355>5
21,2,,172149-72511, ,"'ROD ASSY, SWING",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555554
22,3,,172168-72240, ,"'BUSH 38X50X40",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
23,3,,172168-81270, ,""SEAL ,DUST 38X50X4',2,2,2,2,,,55355353523
24,2,,172149-72530, ,GLAND,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
24-1,2,,172183-72660, ,""PISTON B
70X27*,1,1,1,1,,,S,,,M/#30590, ,M/#30513, ,M/#30513, ,,,
25,2,,172137-72542, ,""PISTON 70",1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
25-1,2,,172141-73021, ,"PISTON 70 27
A",1,1,1,1,,,S,,,M/#30590, ,M/#30513, ,M/#30513, ,,,
26,2,,172149-72540, ,""HEAD 7040",1,1,1,1,,,..53555355>»
27,3,,933135-14600, ,""BUSH 40 30, ROD",1,1,1,1,,,.,255355554
28,2,,172137-72700, ,""RING 40A, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
29,2,,172137-72710, ,""COLLAR 40B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
30,2,,172137-72720, ,"COLLAR 40A, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,.5553555555
31,2,,172137-72730, ,"RING 44B, CUSHION",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555955>
32,2,,172137-72740, ,""CUSHION PLUNGER 44 A™,1,1,1.,1,.,.,.,.55353554
33,2,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,5555552325
34,1,,172149-72570-4, ,""COVER,SWING",1,1,,1,,,,.,5555555>»
34A,1,,172149-72570-3, ,""COVER, SWING",,,1,,,.:555555355>»
35,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,.,55555955>»
36,1,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,,555555355>
37,1,,26116-100162, ,""BOLT M10X 16 PLATED",1,1,1,1,,,.,,,5555555>»
38,1,,933168-14170, ,"SPRING 16",1,1,1,1,,,.,,2555255>»



f00K3442

.81 217507
Fig. SWING CYLINDER

RHEUNo. 1{&, RHUNo. 2h'533&832%.
tinc.2 ~ 33




,»,933120-28504-1, ,""CYLINDER COMP.,BLADE™,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
»,172171-72120, ,PISTON,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555

,,172141-72540, ,"'"HEAD 6035, CYLINDER"™,1,1,1,,,,,,555555535
,»,933111-01600, ,""BUSH 35 30, ROD"™,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>5
,»,172149-99380, ,""CYLINDER KIT, BUCKET",1,1,1,,,,,555555555>
6,3,,172137-72452, ,""SEAL SET 60A, PISTON",1,1,1,,,.,,.555555555
9,3,,172141-71900, ,""SEAL SET, HEAD",1,1,1,,,,,,555555555

14,3, ,172141-73090, ,"RING 50, SPRING"™,1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
15,3,,933125-59600, ,"WASHER 60 B, LOCK",1,1,1,,,,,55553555535
16,2,,172171-72130, ,""U-NUT M24",1,1,1,,,,,555555252>
17,2,,933121-28502-1, ,"TUBE COMP. ,BLADE",1,1,1,,,,5555555555>»
18,3,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,2,,,,5535553533523
19,3,,172149-72680, ,""BUSH B 30X30,PIN",1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
20,2,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,,,,,5553555555>5
21,2,,933122-28403, ,""ROD COMP. ,BLADE",1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
22,3,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",2,2,2,,,:55553223553
23,3,,172149-72680, ,""BUSH B 30X30,PIN",1,1,1,,,,,,555555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,3
5,2



YOOK3442

DAV Z)
Fig. 3 BLADE CYLINDER




,,172149-71110, ,""MOUNT, PUMP",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
,,22137-100000, ,"WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,2,,,,,5535555535
,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",4,4,4,4,,,,,3:55353525
,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35",2,2,2,2,,,,.355535555
,,172137-71210, ,""JOINT, PUMP",1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555955>
,,172137-71220, ,COUPLING,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
1,,22351-040008, ,"SPRING PIN 4X 8",6,6,6,6,,,,5535555555>5
8,1,,26450-100352, ,"BOLT M10X 35",6,6,6,6,,,,5535555555>»
9,1,,172122-71130, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,2,2,2,,,,555535533
10,1,,172149-73110, ,""PUMP ASSY, HYD. OIL",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
11,2,,172149-73120, ,"REAR KIT",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555554
12,2,,172137-73130, ,""PUMP ASSY, CENTER",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>5
13,2,,172149-73130, ,"FRONT KIT",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
14,2,,172122-73140, ,COVER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
15,2,,172149-73140, ,B0LT,4,4,4,4,,,,,,.5:5555>

16,2, ,172122-73150, ,"PLATE, CENTER",2,2,2,2,,,,,3555353554
17,2,,172122-73170, ,""COUPLING, SPLINE",2,2,2,2,,,,.55355535535
18,2,,172137-73170, ,""MOUNTING FLANGE™,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
19,2,,172122-73200, ,"'SEAL SET",1,1,1,1,,,,:555555535
20,2,,22217-100000, ,"SPRING WASHER 10",4,4,4.,4,,,..53525255>5

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOO0K34472

HYD.OIL PUMP & JOINT

- g33 IR T & i F




,,172149-73310, ,"MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,:s52222054»
,,172149-73320, ,"MOTOR ASSY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,2222022000»
,,172149-73440, ,"PINION(SUB) ASSY",1,1,1,1,,,2222022052»
,,172149-73330, ,""HOUSING, BEARING",1,1,1,1,,,,00s2000240»
,,172149-73340, ,"SHAFT ASSY, PINION",1,1,1,1,,,,.ss2052055
,,172149-73350, ,""SPACER, BEARING",1,1,1,1,,,,:252021055
4,,172149-73460, ,"SEAL KIT, PINION(SUB™,1,1,1,1,, 111202005405
8,4,,172141-77030, ,"BEARING, ROLLER™,1,1,1,1,,,140s200000>
9,4,,172141-77040, ,BEARING,1,1,1,1,, 10100500000

10,4, ,172141-77050, ,"RING, RETAINING",1,1,1,1,,,.s52s52054»
11,4,,172141-77110,,BOLT,4,4,4,4,,,555333323233

12,4, ,22217-120000, ,"SPRING WASHER™,4,4,4,4,, 11121224405
13,4, ,22252-000900, ,"CIRCLIP  90",1,1,1,1,,,2222052054»

14,3, ,172149-73450, ,"MOTOR(SUB) ASSY",1,1,1,1,,141100s2200s4
15,4,,172137-70520, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,, 555555332335
16,4,,172137-70530, ,BALL,2,2,2,2,,,5355333323233

17,4, ,172137-70600, ,VALVE, 1,1,1,1,, 112205205405
18,4,,172148-73360, ,DRIVE,1,1,1,1,,,,,555523253>5

19,4, ,172149-73360, ,ROLLER,1,1,1,1, ., 12022054000
20,4,,172149-73380, ,"HOUSING, VALVE™,1,1,1,1,,,0sss520510>
21,4,,172149-73390, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,553533323533
22,4,,172149-73400, ,BOLT,4,4,4,4,,,,23533332233
23,4,,172149-73410, ,FLANGEMOUTING,1,1,1,1, ., 42020050005

24,4, ,172149-73470, ,"SEAL KIT, MOTOR(SUB",1,1,1,1,,,22420s2200>
25,4,,172141-77160, ,"PLATE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,.s12052054»
26,4,,172137-77190, ,PLATE, 1,1,1,1, 4201225205 2»
27,4,,172137-77200, ,SPRING,2,2,2,2, , 12122222210
28,4,,172137-77220, ,"TUBE, 3RD",1,1,1,1,,,222002s200s»
29,4,,172148-77260, ,"DRIVE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,02200002000n
30,2,,172149-73500, ,"VALVE, BRAKE",1,1,1,1,,,:s5205205s»
31,3,,172149-73620, ,CONNECTOR,2,2,2,2, , 1212222252
32,3,,172149-73630, ,BUSHING,2,2,2,2, 1112222222044
33,3,,172149-73650, ,"SEAL KIT, BRAKE™,1,1,1,1,,,,2s2002000s
34,1,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",4,4,4,4,,, 11 1ssssssss

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



YOOK3442

| AT~
Fi 0-3 4 TURNING MOTOR




,,172137-73351, ,""MOTOR ASSY, DRIVE™,2,2,2,,,,,5553525535
,,172137-73361, ,""MOTOR ASSY",2,2,2,,,,55535535533>5
,,172137-70631, ,"'"REDUCTION GEAR ASSY",2,2,2,,,:,555535335535
,,172137-70461, ,""SEAL KIT, REDUCTION",2,2,2,,,,:555555955>5
»,172137-70471, ,SPACER,2,2,2,,,,,,55555235>
,»,172137-70651, ,"GEAR, SUN",2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,5555>
4,,172137-70661, ,BUSH,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5,55555
8,4,,172137-70681, ,COVER,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
9,4,,172137-70741, ,HOUSING,2,2,2,,,,,,,55555555
10,4,,172137-70770, ,"'BEARING, DRIVE MOTOR",4,4,4,,,,,23555532524
11,4,,172137-70781, ,"'SEAL W/PLATE KIT",2,2,2,,,555555533335
12,4,,172137-70791, ,PIN,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,5.555>
13,4,,172137-70811, ,FLANGE,2,2,2, ,,,555535335535
14.,4,,172137-70820, ,WASHER,2,2,2,,,,,.,555535555
15,4,,172137-70830, ,WASHER,2,2,2,,,,,.555535555

16,4, ,172137-70840, ,"CARRIER KIT",2,2,2,,,,5,555353553

17,4, ,22242-001100, ,"CIRCLIP 110",2,2,2,,,555553533523
18,4,,23871-030000, ,""PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",4,4,4,,,,,53555332555
19,4, ,26450-060162, ,""BOLT M 6X 16',18,18,18,,,,,,,5555355>»
20,4,,172137-70800, ,"CIRCLIP 140",2,2,2,,,,235555322232
21,3,,172137-70641, ,""MOTOR SUB ASSY",2,2.2,,.,:525232335232
22,4,,172137-70451, ,""SEAL KIT, MOTOR",2,2,2,,,,55535535535>»
23,4,,172137-70480, ,BOLT,8,8,8,,,,,,,55555555
24,4,,172137-70490, ,PLUG,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555
25,4,,172137-70500, ,PLUG,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,555555
26,4,,172137-70510, ,""HOUSING, VALVE"™,2,2.2,,,..25535335532
27,4,,172137-70520, ,PLUG,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,555555
28,4,,172137-70530, ,BALL,4,4,4,,,,,,,,,555555
29,4,,172137-70540, ,"DRIVE, VALVE",2,2,2,,,,.:555355235
30,4,,172137-70551, ,ROLLER,2,2,2,,,,.,3555555335
31,4,,172137-70561, ,DRIVE,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555
32,4,,172137-70570, ,PIN,4,4.4,,,,,,,,,.5,55>
33,4,,172137-70580, ,SPRING,4,4.,4,,,,.,:5553555335
34,4,,172137-70590, ,PLATE,2,2,2, ,,,,,,.5:5555>
35,4,,172137-70600, ,VALVE,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555>
36,4,,172137-70610, ,"PLATE, VALVE",2,2,2,,,,555535555335
37,4,,172137-70620, ,"PLATE, SPACER",2,2,2,,,,55535555355>5
38,2,,172137-73370, ,"VALVE,COUNTER BALAN.",2,2,2,,,,,3555322335
39,3,,172137-70850, ,"SEAL SET",2,2,2,,,,.3555355235
40,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',16,16,16,,,,55555555535

1,1
2,2
3,3
4,4
5,4
6,4
2



Y00K3442

) R T4
Fi g.a TRAVEL MOTOR

KRHUNo. 2. RHUNo . 375637881 %7.
2inc. 3 ~ 37

| 18,0

| ] O- \5
18 20EBHET.
- ¢ 3inc. 4 ~ 20

; 26

m‘l / \

22 33 e
25 ;7 ‘\\\%
4 258

BHUNO. 2112, BHUNO. 22AB3 7Teaass, 27 23
21inc.22 ~ 37




,»,172183-73300, ,""MOTOR COMP.,TRAVEL", ,,.2,,,55555355554
»,172147-70220, ,PLUG, ,,,4,,,,,,55555555
»»,172148-70240, ,0RIFICE, ,,.4,,,,,,,.55555
,,172141-70450, ,""SEAT, SPRING™,,,,4,,,.,,.5555555
»,172141-70460, ,SPRING, ,, .4, ,,,,,55555555
»,172141-70470, ,CAP, , ,,4,,,,,,5555555>

2,,172141-70480, ,PIN,,,,2,,,,,,.555555>
8,2,,172122-70650, ,""PARALLEL PIN",,,,4,,,,55535555535
9,2,,172168-71870, ,BALL,,,,4,,,.,,,.5555555
10,2,,172168-71950, ,SPRING, , ,,4,,,,,,.5555555
11,2,,172638-73330, ,PLATE, ,,,2,,,,5555555555
12,2,,172183-73500, ,""REDUCER,SPEED", ,,,2,,,55555355553
35,3,,172183-73510, ,""SEAL, FLOATING",,,.,2,,,555355535533>5
36,3, ,24315-001300, ,"0-RING 1B P130.0",,,.2,,.,55535555355>5
41,2,,172183-73670, ,SHAFT, , ,,2,,,,,:55555555
42,2,,172183-73680, ,""PLATE,SWASH", , ,.2,,,.55355535535>»
43,2,,172183-73700, ,""PISTON ASSY.",,,.4,,555355353523
44,2,,172183-73760, ,SPRING, ,,.,2,,,,,,55555555
45,2,,172183-73770, ,PLUG, ,,.,6,,,,,5:555555>
46,2,,172183-73780, ,PLUG, ,,.,2,,,,,55555555>
47,2,,172183-73800, ,"BLOCK ASSY. ,RELIEF",.,..2,,..:553535535
49,3,,172183-73820, ,"VALVE ASSY. ,RELIEF",,,,4,,,,5.553535535
54,4,,172147-70580, ,"'RING P12 T2, BACK UP",,,.8,,.55355535554
55,4,,172147-70600, ,"RING P15,T3,BACKUP",,,.8,,,.:5553555535
56,4, ,24315-000120, ,"0-RING 1B P-12.0",,,.4,,.:555552355>5
57,4,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",,,.,4..:.2553523553
58,4,,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",,,,4,,555553523553
61,3,,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",,,,6,,5555553555523
62,3,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",,,.4,,.:553555355>5
63,2,,172183-73870, ,PLUG, ,,,4,,,.:555555555
64,2,,172141-70370,,0-RING, ,,,2,,,,,,5,55555>
65,2,,172638-73540, ,"SEAL, OIL",,,.2,,,,,,.555555>
66,2,,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",,,.4,,.:552555355>5
67,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,.8,,.,..53555355>»
68,2,,24315-000240, ,"0-RING 1B P-24.0",,,.4,,.:555552355>5
69,2,,172183-73910, ,"BLOCK KIT,CYLINDER",,,,2,,,55555555535
79,2,,172183-73920, ,""PLATE KIT,BASE", ,,.2,,,555355535533>5
86,4,,172141-70440, ,0-RING, ,,.,4,,,.,.55555555
88,2,,172312-74790, ,0RIFICE, ,,.8,,,,,,,5::555>
89,2,,24101-060024, ,"BALL BEARING", ,,.2,,,:5535555355>5
90,2,,24101-060040, ,"BALL BEARING™,,,.2,,,55535555355>5
91,2,,26450-080202, ,"'BOLT M 8X 20",,,,12,,,,.5535555535
92,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,,16,,,,:555555545
93,1,,172183-73930, ,"SEAL KIT, TRAV.MOTOR",,,.2,,,.1,..,.,55,55

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YOOK3442

_ 36 ETE-% (LyOvH#)
Fig. TRAVEL MOTOR (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)
BHLUNo. 83 BHUNo. 35, 386
,B54~58,61~682, 64~68, 86radzxd,

93inc. 35, 36,54~58
.61~62, 64~68, 86




,»,172131-73800, ,""SWIVEL JOINT ASSY",1,1,1,,.,.,5553525535
,»»,194630-31910, ,"LINER 22.5X40X2",1,1,1,,,,5553555535>»
,»,172142-73800, ,"0-RING 55.76X5.7",8,8,8,,,.5535553535523
,,172131-73810, ,""SHAFT,SWIVEL" ,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555255>»
,,172137-73810, ,""HUB, SWIVEL JOINT",1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
,,172131-73830, ,"'"FLANGE ,SWIVEL" ,1,1,1,,,,,,5553555554
2,,172137-73860, ,"'SPACER, SWIVEL",1,1,1,,,,,.,5535555535
8,2,,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45",1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
9,2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",6,6,6,,,55555353555555
10,2,,24311-000750, ,"'0O-RING 1A P-75.0",1,1,1,,,,,5555535554
11,2,,24321-000700, ,"0O-RING 1A G-70.0",1,1,1,,,,.555555555>»
12,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",3,3,3,,5555555532525
13,1,,172137-76230, ,BUSING,1,1,1,,,,,5,5535555535
14,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",4,4,4,,,,,:3555555225

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YO0k 3442

AT 3 AN
Fi 937 SWIVEL JOINT




,»,172168-73800, ,"JOINT COMP.,SWIVEL", ,,,1,,.,5,5553555554
,,172148-73810, ,""SHAFT, SWIVEL",,,,1,,,,5555555555
,,172148-73830, ,""FLANGE, SWIVEL",,,,1,,,,5555555535
»»,172148-73840, ,"HUB, SWIVEL",,,.,1,,,.,,5,555555
,,172137-73860, ,"'SPACER, SWIVEL",,,.1,,,..55555355>5
»,22242-000451, ,"CIRCLIP  45™,,,.,1,,,,,,5555555>
2,,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW", ,,,7,3555355332225
8,2,,172168-73880, ,""SEAL SET, SWIVEL",,,,1,,,55555555555
9,3,,172142-73800, ,""0-RING 55.76X5.7",,,.,1,,.5555555355>5
10,3,,172142-73800, ,""0-RING 55.76X5.7", ,,.,7 2225553522335
11,3,,172148-73870, ,"LING EL, BUCK UP",,,,1,,,555553555555
12,3, ,24311-000750, ,""0-RING 1A P-75.0",,,,1,,,5535553553523
13,3, ,24321-000700, ,""0O-RING 1A G-70.0",,,,1,,,555553553553
14,2,,26013-100352, ,""BOLT M10X 35", ,,.3,,.5555555355>5
15,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30", ,,.4,,.5555555355>5

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



YoOoK3442

3 ZARNT 34N (LyavitE)
Fig. SWIVEL JOINT{LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)




,,172149-74100, ,"VALVE ASSY, CONTROL"™,1,1,1,1,,,.,1,,.,555554
,,172149-74150, ,""SECTION ASSY, DRIVE",2,2,2,2,,,,,535535535>5
,»»,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",2,2,2,2,,,,55535235535
,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,...:3:4»
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL" ,4,4,4,4,,,,.,32555355>5
3,,172137-74460, ,""SEAT, SPRING",4,4,4.,4,,,,,,35535533>»
8,3,,172137-74420, ,"'SPRING (A), RETURN",2,2,2,2,,,,5535555335>5
9,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5:555>5
10,3,,172137-74480, ,""BOLT, SPOOL",2,2,2,2,,,,,355535554
11,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,2,2,2,2, ,,,,,,55555 5>

12,3, ,172137-74500, ,"BOLT, PLATE",4,4,4,4,,,,.55352553
13,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",4,4,4,4,,,,,,:5535533>»
14,2,,172149-74360, ,""SECTION ASY, TURNING",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
16,3, ,24325-000550, ,""0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,55553555535
17,3,,172137-74440, ,"'SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,,5535552355>5

18,3, ,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,,355353553
19,3,,172137-74460, ,""SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,55355535535>»
20,3,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
21,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555355>»
22,3,,172137-74480, ,"BOLT, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,,,.:555555925
23,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>5
24,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535533>»
25,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,,553525533>»
26,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>»
27,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,.,..5555955>5
28,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,..,.:5352553

1,1
2,2
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



Y00K3442

0. 39 JhO-hinT (2, )
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (TRAVEL, TURNING)

A 8O-LISILTASSY

CONTROL VALVE ASSY

(172149-74100)

Fig.39% AEF No.!

inc. Fig. 39 REF No.2 8
Fig.40 REF No. |l 6
Fig.41 REF No.1 g \\
Fig.42 REF No.1 5
Fig.43 REF No. | g '\:\

A E N
L)

[ B S B4

WL WO

12

EfT EfT
TRAVEL TRAVEL




,»,172149-74130, ,""SECTION ASSY, ARM™,1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>»
,»,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55>
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,5355353523
,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,5355535524
3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,5553555555>5
8,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555555>5
9,3,,172137-74480, ,""BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
10,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555 55
11,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,53555532523
12,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,.,553553533>»
13,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
14,3, ,172137-74530, ,""GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535>»
15,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,..,5555555>
16,2,,172137-74600, ,""VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",1,1,1,1,,,,5555555535
19,3, ,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
20,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555535
21,3,,24314-000160, ,"0-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5,55352355135
22,2,,172149-74270, ,"SECTION ASSY, BUCKET",1,1,1,1,,,..,5555555>
24,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555955>5
25,3,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,.553523533>»
26,3,,172137-74450, ,""PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,.5535335535
27,3,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,,355353523
28,3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555545
29,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555355>»
30,3,,172137-74480, ,"'BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,.,...2555555>»
31,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>5
32,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,5535535533>»
33,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,..52552255>5
34,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555955>5
35,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1.,1,...,.55355554
36,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5535555535

1,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



YOO0K3442

ANA-LIVT (=L, N7y
Fi 9.4 0 CONTROL VALVE (ARM, BUCKET)M

ST s
BUCKET

AURO=LISLTASSY O
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
(17
Fig
in

TR
2148-74100)
.39 REF No.!
¢c. Fig.39 REF No.2
Fig.40 REF No.}
1
1

Fig.41 REF No.
Fig.42 REF No.
Fig. 43 REF No.




,,172149-74200, ,""SECTION ASSY, SEING",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>
,»,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55>
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,5355353523
,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,5355535524
3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,5553555555>5
8,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555555>5
9,3,,172137-74480, ,""BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
10,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555 55
11,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,53555532523
12,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,.,553553533>»
13,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»

14,3, ,172137-74530, ,""GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535>»
15,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,..,5555555>
16,2,,172137-74630, ,""VALVE ASSY, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
17,3, ,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523553
18,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
19,2,,172149-74250, ,""SECTION ASSY, BOOM™,1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
21,3,,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555955>
22,3,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,,.53552355>5
23,3,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,.,.553533553
24,3,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,,355353523
25,3,,172137-74420,,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
26,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,.,,2555355>»
27,3,,172137-74480, ,"BOLT, SPOOL"™,1,1,1,1,,,,:555555535
28,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>5
29,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,55355535533>»
30,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,,5535335533>»
31,3,,172137-74520, ,"VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555555>
32,3,,172137-74530, ,"GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,.,..5555955>5
33,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,..,.:53525533
34,2,,172137-74600, ,""VALVE ASSY,OVER ROAD",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555554
37,3,,24315-000150, ,"0-RING 1B P-15.0",1,1,1,1,,,.,55555955>
38,3,,172137-74640, ,"0-RING 1B S 12.5",1,1,1,1,,,,,,2555255>
39,3,,24314-000160, ,"0-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,,,,553522355>5

1,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



Yook3442

o 4] PSR (2427, T
Fig. CONTROL VALVE (SWING, BOOM)

13 15 14 3

AURO—=L/ALTASSY O

CONTROL VALVE ASSY

(172149-74100)

Fig.39 REF No.l

inc. Fig.39 REF No.2
Fig.40 REF No.1
Fig.41 REF No.1
Fig.42 REF No. 1
Fig.43 REF No. 1




,,172149-74380, ,""SECTION ASSY, BLADE",1,1,1,1,,.,,.,5555555>
,»,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
,,172137-74440, ,"SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55>
,,172137-74450, ,"PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,5355353523
,,172137-74460, ,"'SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,5355535524
3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,5553555555>5
8,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.5555555>5
9,3,,172137-74480, ,""BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
10,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,555555 55
11,3,,172137-74500, ,""BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,,53555532523
12,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,.,553553533>»
13,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
14,3, ,172137-74530, ,""GUIDE, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555535>»
15,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,..,5555555>
16,2,,172149-74320, ,"'SECTION ASSY, P.T.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
18,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
19,3,,172137-74440, ,""SEAL, OIL",2,2,2,2,,,,553553533>»
20,3,,172137-74450, ,""PLATE,SEAL",2,2,2,2,,,,55535335535
21,3,,172137-74460, ,"SEAT, SPRING",2,2,2,2,,,,,52555355>5
22,3,,172137-74420, ,"SPRING (A), RETURN™,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555595
23,3,,172137-74470, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,.455355554
24,3,,172137-74480, ,"'BOLT, SPOOL",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>»
25,3,,172137-74490, ,CAP,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
26,3,,172137-74500, ,"BOLT, PLATE",2,2,2,2,,,.,:5553555235
27,3,,172137-74510, ,"BOLT, CAP",2,2,2,2,,,,.53552355>5
28,3,,172137-74520, ,""VALVE, CHECK",1,1,1,1,.,.,.,.55355554
29,3,,172131-74060, ,"GUIDE,CHECK VALVE"™,1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
30,3,,172137-74540, ,"'SPRING, VALVE",1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
31,3,,172131-74080, ,"0-RING 1B S9",1,1,1,1,,,,.,5555355>»
32,3,,172149-74340, ,PLUG,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,555555>
33,3,,24315-000070, ,"0-RING 1B P-7.0",1,1,1,1,,,.,25535354
34,3,,172137-74270, ,PLUG,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555
35,3,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",2,2,2,2,,,,55352555>5

1,2
3,3
4,3
5,3
6,3
7



Y00K3442

AMNO=LINNT (TL~K,
Fig. 4 2 CONTROL VALVE {BLADE, PF%TC?))

A MO=/IILTASSY
CONTROL VALVE ASSY
{(172149-74100)
Fig.39 REF No.!
inc. Fig.39 REF No.
Fig. 40 REF Ne.
Fig. 41 REF No.
Fig.42 REF No.
Fig.43 REF No.

28 3029 31




,,172149-74110, ,"SECTION ASSY, P1",1,1,1,

,»,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
,»,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,,5555355555
,,172149-74440, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555535
,,172131-74340, ,""VALVE,RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,.55555555
3,,172137-74580, ,"0-RING 15",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
8,3,,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555553
9,3,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
10,3,,172131-74040, ,""NUT M14X1",1,1,1,1,,,,,555535532>»
11,3,,172131-74050, ,""CAP NUT M16X1",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555955>5
12,3, ,24314-000160, ,"O-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5553523553
13,2,,172149-74220, ,""SECTION ASSY, P2",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
15,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",2,2,2,2,,,,555352355135
16,3, ,23871-020000, ,"PLUG PT1/4,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,,55355555>5
17,2,,172149-74440, ,""VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555955>5
18,3,,172131-74340, ,"VALVE,RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5555555>»
19,3,,172137-74580, ,"0-RING 15",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
20,3,,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
21,3,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
22,3,,172131-74040, ,"NUT M14X1",1,1,1,1,,,..55555955>»
23,3,,172131-74050, ,"CAP NUT M16X1",1,1,1,1,,.,.55552553
24,3,,24314-000160, ,"0-RING 4C P-16.0",2,2,2,2,,,,5,5535235513
25,2,,172149-74410, ,"SECTION ASSY, P3",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
27,3, ,24325-000550, ,"0-RING 1B G-55.0",1,1,1,1,,,.,55555955>
28,2,,172149-74480, ,"VALVE, RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,,,.2555955>
29,3,,172131-74340, ,"VALVE,RELIEF",1,1,1,1,,,.,.455555554
30,3,,172137-74580, ,"0-RING 15",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
31,3,,24315-000220, ,"0-RING 1B P-22.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
32,3,,24315-000100, ,"0-RING 1B P-10.0",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555955>
33,3,,172131-74040, ,"NUT M14X1",1,1,1,1,,,..55555955>5
34,3,,172131-74050, ,""CAP NUT M16X1",1,1,1,1,,..,.555555595
35,3,,172131-74020, ,0-RING,2,2,2,2,,,,,355353523
36,2,,172149-74170, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555235
37,2,,172149-74300, ,PLATE,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555235
38,2,,172149-74460, ,TIE-R0D,3,3,3,3,,..,55555355»
39,2,,26716-080002, ,"NUT M 8",6,6,6,6,,,,5555555555

40,1, ,26013-080202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M8X20",1,1,1,1,,,,55355553555>5
41,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",2,2,2,2,,,,.52555355>5

1,2 1,,,55555535535
3,3 1

4,3

5,2

6,3

7



YO0K3442

AMO-LIVT (P1, P2, P3)
Fi 943 CONTROL VALVE (P1,P2,P3)

M7 3
PUMP3

RT3
PUMP3

IVRO-ASLTASSY W

CONTROL VALVE ASSY

(172149-74100)

Fig.39 REF No.!

inc. Fig.39 REF No.2
Fig.40 REF No.
Fig.41 REF No.l
Fig.42 REF No.1
Fig.43 REF No.l




,»,172186-74140, ,VALVE, , ,.,1,,,,,55555555>
,»,172186-74610, ,SOLENOID, , ,,1,,,,,,,,,5555
,»,172186-74620, ,0-RING, ,,,1,,,,,,,5,55555
»,172186-74630, ,0-RING, ,,,1,,,,,,55555555
,,172186-74640, ,SPRING, ,,,1,,,,,,5,555555
2,,172186-74650, ,"SPOOL KIT",,,,1,,,,5.55555555
8,2,,172162-74860, ,BOLT, ,,,2,,,,5555555555
9,2,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",,,,1,,,555553555555
10,2,,172179-73540, ,0-RING, , ,,1,,,,,,.5555555
12,1,,22217-080000, ,""'SPRING WASHER 8", ,,.2,,.55555553555>5
13,1, ,26116-080752, ,"BOLT M 8X 75 PLATED",,,.,2,,5555535235535

1,1
3,2
4,2
5,2
6,2
7



Y00K3442

H=NAXLT
Fi 9-4 4 LOW-HIGH VALVE




1,1,,772149-75100-4, ,"" TANK,HYD.OIL",1,1,,1,,,.,,5555555>»
1A,1,,772149-75100-2, ,"TANK ASSY,HYD.OIL",,,1,,,,,55535555535
2,2,,172137-73700, ,"FILTER, SUCTION",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
3,2,,172141-73710, ,""ROD, STRAINER",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
4,2,,172141-73750, ,"FILTER ASSY, RETURN",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555555
5,3,,172141-73760, ,ELEMENT ,1,1,1,1,,,,,555555554
6,3,,172141-73770, ,""VALVE ASSY, BYPASS",1,1,1,1,,,,,5553555555
7,2,,172112-75780,,"SPRING, STRAINER",1,1,1,1,,,,,555555553
8,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
9,2,,933152-02710, ,"'SPRING, SIDE CLUTCH",1,1,1,1,,,,.5555355555
11,2,,172141-75400-4, ,"COVER,EXIT",1,1,,1,,,,.55355553
11A,2,,172141-75400-2, ,""COVER, EXIT (YE",,.1l,,.55555353522335
12,2,,172141-75430-4, ,""COVER, INTAKE" ,1,1,,1,,,,,555555555
12A,2,,172141-75430-2, ,""COVER, INTAKE (YELLOW",,,1,,,,.5555555595
13,2,,172122-75600, ,""GAUGE, OIL LEVEL",1,1,1,1,,,,:555555555
14,3,,172122-75620, ,BO0LT,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,555555>
15,3,,172122-75630, ,GASKET ,4,4,4,4,,,,,535535535»
16,2,,172116-75850-5, ,"PLUG,O0IL FEED",1,1,,1,,,,.5535555535
16A,2,,172116-75850, ,"PLUG, OIL FEED",,.,1,,,,.5555555535
17,2,,24341-000300, ,""0O-RING 1A S-30.0",1,1,1,1,,,.:55555592>
18,2, ,22417-200160, ,""COTTER PIN
2.0x16,1,1,1,,,,Z,, ,M/#30579, ,M/#30506, ,M/#30506, , ,,
19,2,,24311-000380, ,"0-RING 1A P-38.0",1,1,1,1,,,,.5535555535
20,2,,24321-001050, ,"0-RING 1A G-105.0",2,2,2,2,,,..5255235>»
21,2,,26013-080202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M8X20',6,6,6,6,,5555555535555
22,2,,933171-23042, ,MAGNET,1,1,1,,,,2Z,, ,M/#30579, ,M/#30506, ,M/#30506, , , ,
23,2,,933171-23050, ,"PLUG 1/4",1,1,1,1,,,,5535555355>5
24,2,,172183-75750, ,""PLUG 24, DRAIN",1,1,1,,,,,.5535525535
24-1,2,,172187-75500, ,"PLUG 24",1,1,1,1,,,N,, ,M/#30579, ,M/#30506, ,M/#30506, , ,,
25,1,,26013-120302, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M12X30',3,3,3,3,,:55555553555
26,1,,933152-03700, ,"WASHER, SIDE CLUTCH",3,3.,3.3,...553553555>»
27,1,,933171-17770, ,"SHIM SET",1,1,1,1,,,,.553555535



YO0K3442

ey v
Fi 945 HYD. OfL TANK

BHUNo. 1. BHUNo. (1)
DB24REHET.
Tine. (1) ~ 24

16—@ 23— G2 ’

21
19—O F— ®‘12
n—@ 20

|BAZ
PREVICUS




N~NoOo o~ WNR

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

,172112-77660, ,""L-JOINT 1/8",2,2,2,2,,,5355555233135
,172141-77800, ,""JOINT, GREASE",4,4,4,4,,,,,:55353523
,172137-78520, ,"PIPE P202FF095",1,1,1,1,,,,,553555535
,172149-77811, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555

,172312-77820, ,"FITTING, GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,,.55555355>
,23871-010000, ,""PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,55535555555
,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,3,3,3,3,,.555355553555>5



00000000

rio 48 Fasid




»»,172149-76151, ,30INT,3,3,3,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172149-76300, ,ELBOW,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,55555
,»,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",3,3,3,,,,,,555552555
,»,933160-03530, ,"PORT, PUMP EXH.",3,3,3,.,,.5555555355>5
»»933160-03570, ,"0-RING (B)",3,3,3,,,,::5353352535
,»,172149-76400, ,"" TUBE, SUCTION",1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED",2,2,2,,,,,5553555535
8,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,,,55535553335525
9,1,,172149-78100, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,555555555>
10,1,,172149-78110, ,HOSE,3,3,3,,,,,,:555555 55

11,1, ,23000-035000, ,"CLAMP 35',12,12,12,,,,,,3555353553

12,1, ,23000-048000, ,""CLAMP 48",4,4,4,,,,,5535535533>»
13,1,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13',3,3,3,,,555535535535»
14,1,,172149-78150, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,.,:555555 55
15,1,,172149-78160, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,:5555555>
16,1,,172149-78170, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
17,1,,172142-76180, ,J0INT,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
18,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",1,1,1,,,,,5535555555>»

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOO0K3442

4 HERE (920~ L7)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (TANK~VALVE)

REFER TO Fig.33

A hO—=L/ANT
CONTROL VALVE




»»,172149-76151, ,30INT, ,,.3,,,,,,,555555>
,»,172149-76300, ,ELBOW, , ,,2,,,,,,.555555>
,»,933152-07400, ,"0-RING (A)",,,.3,,,,5555552555
»»,933160-03530, ,"PORT, PUMP EXH.",,,.3,,,,,,55555555
»»933160-03570, ,"0-RING (B)",,,,3,,,:553522223235
»»,172149-76400, ,""TUBE, SUCTION™,,,,1,,,,,,,5555555
1,,22137-100000, ,""WASHER 10,POLISHED™,,,.2,,,,5555555545
8,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,2,,,55555555525
9,1,,172149-78100, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,.,:.5555555
10,1,,172149-78110, ,HOSE, ,,,3,,,,5555555555

11,1, ,23000-035000, ,""CLAMP 35", ,,.,12,,,.4555553355>»
12,1,,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48", ,,.,4,,,,,.55555555
13,1,,933171-15680, ,""GROMMET 40X13",,,,3,,,,5555555595
14,1,,172149-78150, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,,5555555555
15,1,,172149-78160, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,.5555555555
16,1,,172454-78150, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,5555555555>5
17,1,,172142-76180, ,J0INT, ,,.,1,,,,,.55555555
18,2,,24315-000140, ,"0-RING 1B P-14.0",,,,1,,,5555553355>5
19,1,,172183-74110, ,""VALVE COMP.,CHECK", ,,.,1,,.,..55555355>5
20,1, ,172454-74150, ,BRACKET, , ,,1,,,,,555555555
21,1,,26013-100252, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,.2,,.,.5555555555
22,1,,172165-76550, ,CONNECTOR, , ,,1,,555555553555
23,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,1,,:5555553353>»
24,1, ,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,.,1,.,.5555555355>5
25,1,,23395-030000, ,"JOINT RRN3/8",,,.1,,,,555555555>5
26,1,,172454-78160, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,,555555555>

27,1, ,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,.,1,.,.:5555533535

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YOOK3442

, 48 RERE (52 0~1007) (LYaVit#)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TANK~VALVE) (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

UL%

REFER TO Fig. 338

dsO—= /LT
24 CONTROL VALVE




»»23393-020000, ,""JOINT QO0RGI1/4" ,7,7,7 3355553335232 5
,»,172149-76250, ,""CONNECTER, GAUGE",1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
,,172112-77660, ,""L-JOINT 1/8",3,3,3,,,555535552335>5
,»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20™,2,2,2,,,,55555553535
,,172149-78020, ,BUSH,1,1,1,,,,,,,,,55555>
,»,172149-78781, ,GROMET,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,55555
1,,172149-78790,,BUSH,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
8,1,,172149-78210, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
9,1,,172149-78220, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,55555555 5>
10,1,,172149-78230, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,:5555555>
11,1,,172149-78240, ,HOSE, 1
12,1,,172149-78270, ,HOSE, 2
13,1,,172149-78290, ,HOSE, 2
2
1

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

14,1,,172149-78300, ,HOSE,
15,1,,172149-78501, ,HOSE,
16,1, ,172149-78511, ,HOSE, 1
17,1,,172149-78520, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>5
18,1,,23871-030000, ,""PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",3,3,3,,,5553555532555
19,1,,24315-000110, ,"0O-RING 1B P-11.0",8,8,8,,,,,5355535555
20,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,2,,,,5533335232275
21,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",2,2,2,,,.:52553533524
22,1,,23394-020000, ,"JOINT 45RGI11/4",1,1,1,,,,5553552335>5
23,1,,172149-78361, ,COVER,1,1,1,,,,.,555555555
24,1,,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170",2,2,2,,,,53555322235
25,1,,172171-14300, ,W-CLAMP,1,1,1,,,,,555555355>»
26,1,,172149-78350, ,""COVER, HOSE"™,2,2,2,,,..25535335533

1,1
2,2
2,2,,3533332333335
2,2
1,1
1,1



YOOK3442

5)

(VALVE~SWIVEL~MOTOR)

N~F—

F10.49 NN

A .
[} -
. N " -
4 i
Sat :
o} i i
. ; /
-
tad b
Ld
i
1~
LR g -
=% J>hO—)

LIV

CONTROL VALVE

1

REFER TO Fig.37




,»,23393-020000, ,""JOINT 90RGIL1/4™, ,,.4, . .00 555
,»,172149-76250, ,""CONNECTER, GAUGE™,,,.,1l,,,,5553355555>5
»»,172112-77660, ,"L-JOINT 1/8",,,.3,,,55553535355
»»,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",,,,2,,,55555555595
.»,172149-78020, ,BUSH, ,,,1,,,,,.:5555555
,,172149-78781, ,GROMET, ,,,2,,,,.55555255>»
1,,172149-78790, ,BUSH, ,,,1,,,,5555555555
8,1,,172173-76120, ,CONNECTOR, ,,,4,,,,55555355555
9,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,4,,55555553353>»
10,1,,172149-78230, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,.55555555235
11,1,,172149-78240, ,HOSE, , , ,1
12,1,,172454-78100, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,,5555555555
13,1,,172149-78290, ,HOSE, ,,,2,,,,5555555555

1

1

1

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

14,1,,172149-78300, ,HOSE, , ,,
15,1,,172149-78501, ,HOSE, , ,,
16,1,,172149-78511, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,5555555555>5
17,1,,172149-78520, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,,,555555555
18,1,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW", ,,,3,,:55555535355>5
19,1,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,4,,55555553353>5
20,1,,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",,,.2,,,.,.:25555555
21,1, ,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,.,2,,55555553333>»
22,1, ,23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI11/4",,,.1,.,:55522323335
23,1,,172149-78361, ,COVER, ,,,1,,,,,,,5555555

24,1, ,933152-09280, ,"BAND 170", ,,.2,,,,,,55555555
25,1,,172171-14300, ,W-CLAVMP, , ,,1,,,,,,.555555>
26,1,,172149-78350, ,"COVER, HOSE™,,,.2,,,,,,.555555>
27,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, , ,,1,,555555533555

28,2, ,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,1,.:5555553355>»
29,1,,172454-78100, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,.:555555555
30,1,,172454-78120, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,,5555555555
31,1,,172454-78130, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,,555555555>
32,1,,172454-78170, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,,,555555555
33,1,,172454-78210, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,.5555553555

34,1, ,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,.,4,.,:55552323335



Y00K3442

2) (LY
I VEL~MOTOR§ﬂ§)
(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

[ =

—ILILT

CONTROL VALVE

k0O

®
m
o
w
O
.
o
w
T
w
o




»»,172149-76120, ,ELBOW,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",1,1,1,,,,,5555555555
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,,,,5555555555>»
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,,,,,,55555355>»
,,172141-76200, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,1,,,,5555555955>5
,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",1,1,1,,,,5,5553555555
1,,172141-77800, ,""JOINT, GREASE"™,2,2,2,,,,5553553533>»
8,1,,172142-77810, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,555555555
9,1,,172149-78120, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,.555555555>
10,1,,172149-78130, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,:5555555>
11,1,,172141-78500, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,55555555>
13,2,,172141-78900, ,"TUBE, SPIRAL",1,1,1,,,,,.5535555535
14,1, ,23393-030000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI 3/8",1,1,1,,,,55535555355>5
15,1,,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48",1,1,1,,,,,5555535255
16,1,,172149-78400, ,""TUBE, COIL",1,1,1,,,,,555555955>5
17,1,,172112-77480, ,"ELBOW 1/8, STREET",1,1,1,,,,555535525575

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,2
7



Y00K3442

5 AEEE (Uy—y)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING (RETURN)

Ak O—=LISLT
CONTROL VALVE

REFER TO Fig. 34

REFER TC Fig.37




»»,172454-76100, ,ELBOW, , ,,1,,,,,55555555>
,,24311-000180, ,"0-RING 1A P-18.0",,,,1,,555553555535
,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, ,,,1,,,,5.5555555>5
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,1,,,,55553555535
»»,172141-76200, ,CONNECTOR, ,,,1,,,,,55555555>
,,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,1,,.,5553555535
1,,172141-77800, ,""JOINT, GREASE", ,,.2,,,55535535533>5
8,1,,172142-77810, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,.,555555555
9,1,,172149-78120, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,,,:.5555555
10,1,,172149-78130, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,,5555555555
11,1,,172141-78500, ,HOSE, , ,,1,,,5555555555>5
13,2,,172141-78900, ,"TUBE, SPIRAL",,,.,1,,,.5535555555>5
14,1,,23393-030000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,,1,,,555535552335
15,1,,23000-048000, ,"CLAMP 48", ,,,1,,,,,:.5555555
16,1,,172149-78400, ,"TUBE, COIL™,,,,1,,,,,,.5.55555
17,1,,172112-77480, ,""ELBOW 1/8, STREET",,,,1,.5555555353555
18,1,,172141-76180, ,CONNECTOR, , ,,1,,,55535555555»
19,2,,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,1,,,55555555553
20,1, ,172454-78140, ,HOSE, ,,,1,,,.5555555555

1,1
2,2
3,1
4,2
5,1
6,2
7



Y00K3442

N | o~ . ~
Fig.52 BERE (U5—2) (Lyavis)

HYD.OIL PIPING (RETURN) (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

A hO—IL7
CONTROL VALVE

10

REFER TO Fig. 44

3 {\@}g%
J

20

-' g

EFER TO Fig.34

REFER TO Fig. 38




,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",4,4,4,,,,,53335235575
,»23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI1/4",2,2,2,,,5355353522335
,»,23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI1/4",4,4,4, ,,,,3553522335

,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",4,4,4,,,,5535553533223
,,172149-78331, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
»»,172149-78340, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
,»,172149-78310, ,HOSE,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5,5555>
,»,172149-78320, ,HOSE,2,2,2,,,,,,,,5555555
,»»,23391-020000, ,""JOINT RGI1/4",2,2,2,,,355335233335

O©CoOoO~NOOUTAWNER

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1



Y00K3.42

5 AERE (EfT)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (TRAVEL)

REFER TC Fig. a7

REFER TO Fig.3s5




,»,172123-76120, ,""CONNECTOR PF1/4",,,,2,,555553333335
,»»23394-020000, ,""JOINT 45RGI1/4",,,.2,,355535233335
»»,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR, ,,,4,,,,,.55555555
,»,24315-000110, ,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",,,,2,,,5355553555535
»»23393-020000, ,""JOINT 90RGI1/4", ,,,2,,55555233332>5
»»,23393-020000, ,""JOINT 90RGI1/4", ,,,2,,555553333335
1,,23393-030000, ,"JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,.2,,3555355223355
8,1,,23393-030000, ,"" JOINT 90RGI 3/8",,,,2,5535553522335
9,1,,24315-000140, ,""0-RING 1B P-14.0",,,.,4,,.:555552355>5
10,1, ,1E3030-78370, ,CAP,,,,2,,,,,55555555>5
11,1,,172454-78190, ,HOSE, , ,,2,,,,,55555555»
12,1,,172454-78220, ,HOSE, , ,,2,,,,,555555555
13,1,,172423-78450, ,""HOSE P206BBO78W", ,,.2,,,55535555535>»
14,1,,172183-78650, ,""HOSE P206BBO73W",,,.,2,,,535555555535
15,1,,172183-78730, ,""HOSE P204BBO77W", ,,,2,,,535555525335

RPRR R R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



YGOOK3442

0.9 4 FESL

IO E R SN
- \\"\\\ i

=

s
- EFE—H
" TRAVEL MOTOR




1,1,,172123-76120,,"CONNECTOR PF1/4",2,2,2,2,,,55553333335
2,1,,24315-000110,,"0-RING 1B P-11.0",6,6,6,6,,,5535553555555
3,1,,172110-76170-4, ,PLATE, 4,4, .4, ,,,,.55525555
3A,1,,172110-76170-1, ,PLATE, , .4, ,,,,,5:555555>
4,1,,172149-76450-4, ,"TUBE(L) ,ARM™,1,1,,1,,,,,552225555
4A,1,,172149-76450-1, ,"TUBE(L) ,ARM™, ,,1,,,...555255535
5,1,,172149-76471-4, ,"TUBE(R) ,ARM",1,1,.1,,,,,,5555555
5A,1,,172149-76471-1, ,"TUBE(R) ,AR", ,,1,,,,.5555552555
6,1,,172149-76490-4, ,"TUBE(L) ,BUCKET",1,1,,1,,,,5553555555>5
6A,1,,172149-76490-1, ,"TUBE(L) ,BUCKET", ,,1,,,555555535355>5
7,1,,172149-76520-4, ,""TUBE(R) ,BUCKET",1,1,,1,,,555535523555
7A,1,,172149-76520-1, ,""TUBE(R), BUCKET",,,1,,,5555555352555
8,1,,172137-76580, ,""COLLER 9X11",4,4,4,4,,,,,5535335535
9,1,,172149-76580, ,"JOINT, BOOM™,1,1,1,1,,,,,555535555

10,1, ,26013-080162, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M8X16",3,3,3,3,,,,5555555535
11,1, ,26013-080252, ,"BOLT M 8X 25",4,4,4,4,,,,,,325535535>»
12,1,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,555535552335
13,1,,172137-78340, ,HOSE,2,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555
14,1,,172137-78350, ,HOSE,2, ,,,,,,5555555555

15,1,,172149-78600, ,CLAMP,1,1,1,1,,,,.5455555555

16,1, ,172149-78620-4, ,"PLATE,CLAMP"",1,1,.,1,,..,...2555535>»
16A,1,,172149-78620-1, ,"PLATE,CLAMP" , , .1, ,,5.05535555535

17,1, ,172149-78650-4, ,""SUPPORT ,HOSE" ,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
17A,1,,172149-78650-1, ,""SUPPORT ,HOSE" , , ,1,,,,.55553525535
18,1,,172149-78760, ,GROMMET ,1,1,1,1,,,,,52555955>»
19,1,,23271-020501, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,.,5555555
20,1,,23271-020571, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555
21,1,,26013-100202, ,"BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,4,,,,5535523555
22,1,,172149-78190, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5:5555>
23,1,,172149-78200, ,HOSE,1,1
24,1,,172149-78250, ,HOSE, 1,1
25,1,,172149-78260, ,HOSE, 1,1
26,1,,172149-78280, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,5:5555>
27,1,,172149-78820, ,"CLAMP, H ",1,1,1,1,,,,,55000000
28,1,,172150-78150, ,HOSE, ,2,2,,,,,,:5555555>

29,1,,172149-78871, ,CLAMP,2,2,2,2, ,,,55535355233
30,1,,26013-100202, ,""BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,2,,,55535552335 5
31,1,,172149-78180, ,HOSE,1,1,1,1,,,,,55555555>
32,1,,23871-010000, ,"PLUG PT1/8,SCREW",1,1,1,1,,,,.555555545
33,1,,172149-78350, ,""COVER, HOSE™,2,2,2,2,,,,:55555533
34,1,,172454-78180, ,HOSE, , ,,2,,,,1,,,,.5.5,,

1
1
1
1
0

N



Y00K3442

, 5 AERE (T7—L)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (BOOM)

REFER TQO Fig. 29 10

A kO—-w/LT7
CONTROL VALVE

21




,,172149-46100, ,"3RD VALVE ASSY",1,1,1,,,.,.553525535
»»,172149-41860, ,"PIN, BLADE™,2,2,2,,,,,,,.,,:555>
,,172149-42750, ,"'SUPPORT, PEDAL",1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
,»172149-42800, ,""PEDAL, 3RD",1,1,1,,,.:55532352515
,,172141-41360, ,"BUSH 1415",2,2,2,,,,,,,,,,,5555
7,2,,172149-42850, ,"LINK, 3RD",1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
8,3,,172141-41360, ,""BUSH 1415",2,2,2,,,,,535553553523
10,2,,172149-42890, ,"LEVER, LOCK",1,1,1,,,,,,5553555555
11,2,,172149-42900, ,COLLAR,1,1,1,,,,,.555535555
12,2,,172149-42720, ,"'ROD COMP.,3RD",1,1,1,,,,.5555555535
15,2,,172146-45691, ,""ROD(C), SPOOL"™,1,1,1,,,,55555552535
16,2,,172122-46571, ,""ROD-END 8",1,1,1,,,,.,5535555555>»
17,2,,172122-46590, ,"ELBALL 8'",2,2,2,,,,,55355535535>5
18,2,,1C6281-52310, ,"PIN 6,COME-OFF SNAP",1,1,1,,,,,,55555255>5
19,2,,22217-100000, ,"'SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,,,,,55555355555
20,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",4,4,4,,,:55555333335
21,2,,26116-080302, ,"BOLT 8X30",1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
22,2,,26116-100252, ,""BOLT M10X 25 PLATED",1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
23,2,,26116-100352, ,"BOLT 10X35",1,1,1,,,,,555555255>5
24,2,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",2,2,2,,,,,,,,,:.555>
25,2,,26051-080002, ,"NUT M 8",4,4,4,,,,,,,,5.:555>
26,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
27,2,,933110-54100, ,"PIN 4.75X14",1,1,1,,,,,.553555535
28,2,,172131-03421, ,"LABEL, 3RD VALVE",1,1,1,,,,.,:5553555555
29,2,,26013-100202, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X20",2,2,2,,,55555555352>5
30,2,,24311-000210, ,"0-RING 1A P-21.0",4,4.4,,.,.:.2553233523
31,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",2,2,2,,,,55553555233
32,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",2,2,2,,,,555535522335
33,2,,172730-75140, ,ADAPTOR,1,1,1,,,.,:555555355>»
34,2,,24311-000140, ,"0-RING 1A P-14.0",1,1,1,,,,.:55555293>
35,2,,172149-76200, ,CONNECTER,1,1,1,,...553555555>»
36,2,,172149-76701-4, ,CONNECTOR,1,1,,,,5555553553523
36A,2,,172149-76701, ,CONNECTOR, ,,1,,,.5553525355»
37,2,,23391-040000, ,"JOINT RGI 1/2",1,1,1,,,,,555559353>5
38,2,,933152-24410, ,""CONNECTOR (A)",1,1,1,,,,555555353555
39,2,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",2,2,2,,,55555553353>5
40,2,,172146-78380, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,,5555555>
41,2,,172149-78461, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,5555553555>5
42,2,,172149-78900, ,""CLAMP, HOSE(3RD)",1,1,1,,,,.:3555555545
43,2,,172149-78920, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,5555553555>5

44,2, ,22137-080000, ,""WASHER 8, POLISHED",1,1,1,,,,,55555355553
45,2,,22137-080000, ,"WASHER 8, POLISHED",2,2,2,,,,,53555355554
46,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",1,1,1,,,,,,,55555555
47,2,,172149-03451, ,LABEL,1,1,1,,,,..:55555555

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,3



Y00K3442

, 5 AERE (PTO/MWT~T—LTSyN)
Fig. HYD. OIL PIPING (P. T.0. VALVE~BOOM BRACKET)

SBHUNo. & BHUNO. 2054782557,
tinec.2 ~ 47

g 0 O NO—LLT
N 5

CONTROL VALVE

REFER TQ Fig.57

REFER TO Fig. 5%

39 32 36 38 37 3



1,1,,772149-76411-4, ,"'PTO VALVE PIPING",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
1A,1,,772149-76411-1,,"PTO VALVE PIPING",,,1,,,,555355535535>5
2,2,,172112-76300-4, ,""RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",1,1,,,,,555355535555>»
2A,2,,172112-76300-3, ,""RETAINER A,BOOM PIPE",,.,1,,,,.55553555535
3,2,,172149-76541-4, ,"HOSE,P.T.0. P",1,1,,,,,,5555555555
3A,2,,172149-76541-1, ,"HOSE, 3RD P",,,1,,,,,,,55555555
4,2,,172149-76561-4, ,"HOSE,P.T.0. T",1,1,,,,,.5555555555
4A,2,,172149-76561-1, ,"HOSE, 3RD T",,,1,,,,,,,55555555
5,2,,23871-030000, ,"PLUG PT3/8,SCREW",1,1,1,,,,,5553555555>5
6,2,,23871-040000, ,"PLUG PT1/2,SCREW",1,1,1,,,,555535555555
7,2,,26116-100552, ,"BOLT M10X 55 PLATED",1,1,1,,.,.,55555355555
8,2,,172142-76950-4, ,""CLAMP 1/2 (GREEN:z97)",3,3,,,55555535322335
8A,2,,172142-76950, ,"CLAMP 1/2",,.,3,,,55535553335225
9,2,,172149-78470, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,..55555555>
10,2,,172149-78480, ,HOSE,1,1,1,,,,,,555555555
11,2,,26013-120402, ,"BOLT M12X 40",1,1,1,,,,,5553555553
12,2,,22217-100000, ,""SPRING WASHER 10",1,1,1,,,,,555555555>»
13,2,,172183-76260, ,SPACER,1,1,,,,,,5555555555
13A,2,,172183-76260-1, ,SPACER, ,,1,,,,.55553555535
14,2,,172183-76250, ,PLATE, 2,2, ,,,,,,:555555 55
14A,2,,172183-76250-1, ,PLATE, , ,2,,,,,,55555555>5
15,2,,26013-120502, ,"BOLT M12X 50",2,2,2,,,55555353553



YC0K3442

57 BEEE (PTOT-LTVE)
Fig. HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.BOOM END)

RHUNe., 11k, BHUNo. 2551 5%33£7.,
linc.2 ~ 158

REFER TO Fig. 56

)
.
\REFER TO Fig.58




1,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER,1,1,1,1,,,,,5535555535
2,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,,,,3,5535533523
3,1,,172183-81100, ,"'BOOM W/BUSH",1,1,,1,,,,5535555355>5
3A,1,,172183-81100-1, ,"'BOOM W/BUSH",,.,1,,,,.5555555595
4,2,,172171-81280, ,"SEAL 35X45X4",2,2,2,2,,,5553552335>5
5,2,,172141-82270,,"BUSH 35 45",2,2,2,2,,,,:535535533>»
6,1,,172149-81301-4, ,"PIN 35X114 ASSY",1,1,,1,,,,,355555553
6A,1,,172149-81301-1,,"PIN 35X114 COMPL", ,,1,,,.555553553523
7,1,,172149-81321-4,,"PIN 30X148 ASSY",1,1,,1,,,.:5553555535
7A,1,,172149-81321-1,,"PIN 30X148 COMPL.",,,1,,,.5555525955>5
8,1,,172137-81361-4, ,"PIN 30X114 ASSY",1,1,.,1,,.,.,255355554
8A,1,,172137-81361-1,,PIN,,.,1,,,,,,,:5555555
9,1,,172141-84601, ,"SHIM 35",1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>»
10,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",1,1,1,1,,,.,55555555>»
11,1,,22157-100000, ,""WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,,555552355>5

12,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,1,1,1,1,,,,55555555135
13,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",1,1,1,1,,,.,5555552335
14,1, ,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,2,2,2,,,,55355535535>»
15,1,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,2,2,,,,.3555335255
16,1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER,2,2,2,2,,,,3553552233

17,1, ,172149-83101-4, ,""BRACKET,BOOM™ ,1,1,,1,,,.,555355554
17A,1,,172149-83101-1, ,""BRACKET, BOOM", ,,1,,,.55555555553
18,1,,172149-83110, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.555555>
19,1,,172149-83131-4, ,"PIN 35X213 ASSY",1,1,,1,,,.:5553555235
19A,1,,172149-83131-1,,"PIN 35X213 COMPL.",,,1,,,.5555555955>5
20,1,,172149-83151-4, ,"PIN 35X114B ASSY",1,1,.1,....255353554
20A,1,,172149-83151-1, ,PIN, ,,1,,,,,,.5.555555
21,1,,172149-83170,,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,,,,5555555>
22,1,,172149-83180, ,PIN,1,1,1,1,,,.,,,,55555>
23,1,,172149-83190, ,"PLATE, LOCK",1,1,1,1,,,,:555555535
24,1,,172117-83970-2, ,"PLATE(C) ,LOCK",2,2,,2, 5555333523555
24A,1,,172117-83970-5, ,PLATE, ,,2,,,,,,.55555555
25,1,,172141-84601, ,"SHIM 35",2,2,2,2,,,,:553325335
26,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,2,2,,,,,52555355>5
27,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",6,6,6,6,,5555555535555
28,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25',2,2,2,2,,,55555333525
29,1,,933171-29751,,"SHIM SET,38X(0.8,1.2",2,2,2,2,,,55535552335>5
30,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",1,1,1,1,,,.,.555555555
31,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",2,2,2,2,,,,,,:555255>5
32,1,,172183-81170, ,"TREE CLIP",3,3,3,3,,,..55555355>5
33,1,,172173-81720, ,SHIM,1,1,1,1,,,,,,,,55555>
34,1,,172173-81730, ,SHIM,1,1,1,1,,,,,,.5555555



YO0K3442

T—h&T—LTST YN
Fig.58 BOOM & BOOM BRACKET

15

TS @//1
ARM CYLINDER 8 \
5 i

Nk

-\ Fa .
N - 5
7 RN
2 . 3
TSI BN
BOOM CYLINDER ‘@9
29

25

AA T
SWING CYLINDER




1,,172010-01640, ,SPACER,2,2,2,,,,,,,5555555>5
1,,172138-82102-4, ,ARM,1,,,,,,.5555552525

2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,,,555555535235535
4,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",6,,,,,55555555355>5
5,1,,172183-82101, ,""ARM 950 ASSY",.,1,,..55555555355>5
5A,1,,172183-82101-1,,"ARM 950 ASSY",,.,1l,,..55535535533>5
6,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,6,6,,,555553555535
7,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",,6,6,,,,555553555555
8,1,,172137-94251-4,,"PIN 30X76A",2,2,,,,:5553522257>5
8A,1,,172137-94251-1, ,"PIN 30X76",,,2,,,355555523555
9,1,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",2,2,2,,,,553555353554

10,1, ,24761-040000, ,""NIPPLE B,GREASE™,1,1,1,,,,,55535555535
11,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,2,2,,,555535555335>5
12,1,,26013-100302, ,""BOLT M10X 30",2,,,,,55555555355>5
13,1,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,2,,,.55535555355>5
14,1, ,172149-99470-4, ,"KIT,ARM PIN",2,2,,,,.5555352553
14A,1,,172149-99470-1, ,"KIT, ARM PIN",,,2,,,,.5535555535>»
15,2,,172137-81380, ,""NUT M16",2,2,2,,,,,5553555535
16,2,,172149-83200-4, ,"PIN 30X150 ASSY".,2,2,,,:5553552335223
16A,2,,172149-83200-1, ,"PIN 30X150 COMPL.",,,2,,,05555555355>5
17,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,,,,5355555533135
18,2,,933147-08501, ,""WASHER 17X40X4.5",2,2,2,,,,35535335533»
19,2,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,2,,,,553555353523
20,1,,172137-84403-4, ,"LINK,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,55555355553>
20-1,1,,172137-84404-1, ,"LINK,BUCKET",1,1,,,,,N,, ,M/#30591, ,M/#30533, ,,,,,
20A,1,,172137-84403-1, ,""LINK COMP. ,BUCKET",,.,1,...55555353554
20A-1,1,,172137-84404-2, ,"LINK,BUCKET",,,1,,,,N,,,,,,,M/#30533,,,,
21,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,6,6,,,5555535555535
22,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,2,2,,,,,.355535555
23,2,,172137-84451, ,BUSH,2,2,2,,,,,,,,555555>
24,1,,172137-84502-4, ,""ARM(L), BUCKET",1,1,,,,5555535523555
24A,1,,172137-84502-1, ,"' ARM(L) ,BUCKET", ,,1,,,5555355553555>5
25,1,,172137-84512-4, ,"ARM(R), BUCKET",1,1,,,.,555535355525>5
25A,1,,172137-84512-1, ,"ARM(R) ,BUCKET", ,,1,,,:5555553355>»
26,1, ,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE"™,2,2,2,,,,,35555555533
27,1,,172183-81160, ,"TREE CLIP",,4,4,,,,.55535552325
28,1,,172150-03050, ,LABEL, ,1,,,,,,1,,,,,.,.,,
29,1,,172431-03050, ,LAVEL,1,,,,,,,1,,,,5.5555
30,1,,172183-84450, ,"LINK,BUCKET",1,1,,,,.,.1,,.,,55.55
31,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",6,6,,,,.51,..,555554
32,2,,172137-81300, ,"BUSH 30X45, PIN",2,2,,,,,51,,,,555554
33,2,,172137-84451, ,BUSH, 2,2, ,,,,,1,,,,,.,.5,

15
21
31



YOO0K3442

P=L&IryhUysy
Fig.59 ARM & BUCKET LINK

P
ABM CYL INDER

Ny bty 13
BUCKET CYLINGER

w2 w ot
BUCKET HOOX SPEC.

ATa
OPTIONAL




»»172010-01640, ,SPACER, ,,,2,,,,,,55555555
,»,172454-81200, ,ARM, , ,,1,,,,,5.5555555

,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,,.,6,,555553555535
,,172137-81300, ,""BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,.6,,,,.5555355555
,,172137-94251-4, ,"PIN 30X76A™,,,,2,,,,,:.5555555
»»,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10", ,,,2,,,,5,5555555>5
1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE", ,,.,1,,,.55355535555>5
8,1,,26013-100252, ,"'BOLT W/WASHER M10X25",,,.2,5555535525355>5
9,1,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,.,.,2,,,535555355535
10,1,,172149-99470-4, ,"KIT,ARM PIN", ,,.2,,.55535555355>5
11,2,,172137-81380, ,"NUT M16",,,,2,,,,,,55555555
12,2,,172149-83200-4, ,"PIN 30X150 ASSY",,.,.,2,.55355535335535
13,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ,.,2,,5555535522335
14,2,,933147-08501, ,""WASHER 17X40X4.5",,,.2,,.5555522337>5
15,2,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,.,.,2,,,55555555535
16,1, ,172137-84404-1, ,"LINK,BUCKET", ,,,1,,,55555355554
17,2,,172183-72290, ,""SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",,,.,6,,555553555535
18,2,,172137-81300, ,""BUSH 30X45, PIN",,,.2,,,.5535555535>5
19,2,,172137-84451, ,BUSH, ,,.2,,,,,,55555555
20,1,,172137-84502-4, ,""ARM(L), BUCKET",,,,1,,555555535355>5
21,1,,172137-84512-4, ,"ARM(R), BUCKET",,,,1,5555555533525
22,1,,24761-020000, ,"NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE", ., ,.2,,555535525335>5

PRNON R R

1
2
3
4
5
6
7



Y00K3442

P=L&INTYy NI (LYaVHE)
Fig.SO ARM & BUCKET L

[NK (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)

FP=LUs
ARM CYL [NDER

%/
: .
g T-1
6 BOOM
4_
3_

9

&
AL OVES <
BUCKET CYLINDER O




1,1,,172137-99451-4, ,"BIN KIT,BUCKET",2,2,,,,555555355553
1A,1,,172137-99451-2,,"BIN KIT,BUCKET", ,.,2,,,55535553555553
2,2,,172149-83220, ,""COLLAR 30X42.7X22",2,2,2,,,55535332335723
3,2,,172137-86251-4, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,.555355535555
3A,2,,172137-86251-1, ,"PIN,BUCKET", ,,2,,,555555553555>5
4,2,,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,,,55555553332
5,2,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,2,2,,,,55355535355
6,2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,4,,,,,,5:555555>»
7,2,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,2,,,,5553555255>5
8,1,,772137-86101-4, ,""BUCKET 400 COMPL.",1,1,,,,,.1,,.555555>
10,2,,172137-86240-4, ," TEETH,SIDE" ,2,2,,,,.553555353553
11,2,,772137-86751-4, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,3,,.5555555353523
12,3,,172137-86700, ,"'SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,3,,,,.555553555523
13,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,3,,,.:.53555535555
14,3,,172137-86751-4, ,"TEETH CMP"",3,3,,.,,.55555553555>5
15,4,,172141-86231-4, ,TEETH,3,3,,,,,,,55555555>
16,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,6,,,,,,5.55555555
17,4,,172137-86780-4, ,""NUT (GREEN)",6,6,,,5555555553535
18,1,,772137-86301-4, ,""BUCKET 450 COMPL.",1,1,,,,,.2,,5555255>5
20,2,,172137-86240-4, ,"TEETH,SIDE",2,2,,,.45553553532523
21,2,,772137-86751-4, ,"TEETH ASSY".,4.,4,.,....:553523532
22,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",4,4,,,,.,5553525535
23,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",4,4,,,,.553553533523
24,3,,172137-86751-4, ,"TEETH CMP",4.,4,,,,...52555255>5
25,4,,172141-86231-4, ,TEETH, 4,4, ,,,,.,.55555555
26,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,8,8,,,,,,,.:5555555
27,4,,172137-86780-4, ,"NUT (GREEN)".,8.8,..,.:5555533535



Y00K3442

(400) (450)
KET (400) {450)

Y N

-

Fi 9.6 1 /B(L?(;




,,172137-99451-4, ,"BIN KIT,BUCKET",,,,2,,555553525535
,»,172149-83220, ,""COLLAR 30X42.7X22",,,.,2,353553223533»
,,172137-86251-4, ,"PIN, BUCKET",,,.,2,,,,,,,5555555
,24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE",,,.2,,,,5553555575
,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",,,.2,,.5555555355>5
,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10™,,,,4,,,,5555555555
,933160-06711, ,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",,,.2,,5553555353553
,172454-86100, ,BUCKET, , ,,1,,,,.55555555>

O~NOURWNPE
RPNNNNMNNNPRE



Y00K3442

6 Ry (900) (Lravti)
Fig. BUCKET (300) (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)




,,172137-99451-4, ,"BIN KIT,BUCKET",2,2,,,:555535535535>»
,»,172149-83220, ,""COLLAR 30X42.7X22",2,2,,,53553533533523
,,172137-86251-4, ,"PIN, BUCKET",2,2,,,,555553555535
»»,24761-020000, ,"'NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,,,,,.:555555525
,,26116-100602, ,""BOLT M10X 60 PLATED",2,2,,,.,55555555535
2,,26716-100002, ,"NUT 10",4,4,,,,,,,,5555555>5
7,2,,933160-06710,,"SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",2,2,,,,555553555535
8,1,,772137-86401-4, ,""BUCKET 250 COMPL.",1,1,,,,555555555535
10,2,,172137-86240-4, ,"TEETH,SIDE",2,2,,,,.:5535555355>»
11,2,,772137-86751-4, ,"TEETH ASSY",2,2,,,,:5553552335>5
12,3,,172137-86700, ,""SHIM 2.3, TEETH",2,2,,,,.553555355554
13,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",2,2,,,,555535535533>»
14,3, ,172137-86751-4, ,"TEETH CMP",2,2,,,,5555355535533»
15,4,,172141-86231-4, ,TEETH, 2,2, ,,,,,,,.5555555
16,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,4,4,,,,,,,55555555>
17,4,,172137-86780-4, ,"'NUT (GREEN)",4.4,,...25555353535555
18,1,,772137-86501-4, ,""BUCKET(300) ASSY",1,1,,,,5555535552335
20,2,,172137-86240-4, ,"TEETH,SIDE",2,2,,,,555553533553
21,2,,772137-86751-4, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,3,,,.5553555335555
22,3,,172137-86700, ,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,3,,.,.,.55555553555>5
23,3,,172137-86710, ,""TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3,3,,...555553533524
24,3,,172137-86751-4, ,"TEETH CMP",3,3,,,,,555355535535>»
25,4,,172141-86231-4, ,TEETH,3,3,,,,,,5.55555555
26,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,6,,,,,:5555555555
27,4,,172137-86780, ,NUT,6,6,,,,,.,.55555555
28,1,,772137-86601-4, ,""BUCKET 350 COMPL.",1,1,,...55555353554
30,2,,172137-86240-4, ,"TEETH,SIDE",2,2,,,,5555535535535
31,2,,772137-86751-4, ,"TEETH ASSY",3,3,,.,5555535535535
32,3,,172137-86700, ,"SHIM 2.3, TEETH",3,3,,.,.,.:555555355>5
33,3,,172137-86710, ,"TEETH SHIM 17 SET",3.,3,,..,5555555253
34,3,,172137-86751-4, ,"TEETH CMP",3.,3,.,..55535235533>»
35,4,,172141-86231-4, ,TEETH,3,3,,,,,,5.55555555
36,4,,172137-86770, ,BOLT,6,6,,,,,:5555555555
37,4,,172137-86780-4, ,"'NUT (GREEN)",6,6,,,5555555553535

1,1
2,2
3,2
4,2
5,2
6



YOOK3442

Fig.ea /B‘U%

— o —

13
23
33

26
35

3

[ — e

14
24
34

e

]
15 16

25
3

17

7
7

10 12

20 22 2

30 32 3




»»,172010-01640, ,SPACER,4,4.,4,,,,,,,,,,55555

,,172137-94101, ,"BLADE ASSY",1,1,1,,,,.5535555535>5
,,172183-72290, ,"'SEAL 38X48X 4, DUST",4,4.,4,,,,,:,55353553
,,172137-94251-3, ,"PIN 30X76",2,2,2,,,,5552552255>5
,,172137-94271-2, ,PIN,2,2,2,,,,,,,,,:.555>

,,22157-100000, ,"WASHER 10",4,4.4,,,.,5553523553
,»»24761-020000, ,""NIPPLE PT1/8,GREASE™,2,2,2,,,,5553555355>5
8,1,,24761-040000, ,"NIPPLE B,GREASE",2,2,2,,,,555535235535
9,1,,26013-100302, ,"BOLT M10X 30",4,4.,4,,,,,.355535225
10,1,,933160-06711, ,"'SHIM 30, PIN ADJUST",4,4,4,,,.:553552355>5

1,1
2,1
3,2
4,1
5,1
6,1
7,1






[Info]

PcNo=Y00K3442
PcName=B12/17-2B(JP,SA,EX)
JpnUse=1
JpnSecl=ES<@
JpnSec2=fofbfNfzl [
JpnSec3=B
JpnPreface=1

EngUse=1
EngSec1=CONSTRUCTION
EngSec2=EXCAVATOR (B)
EngSec3=B
EngPreface=1



0,Y00K3442
1,001, ,"VEHICLE B12/17-2B(JP,AS,EX)"

2,1, ,LABEL(JP),"B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,2,,"LABEL(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,3, ,"LABEL(AS,EX)",""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®°Y)
2,4, ,"SAFETY LABEL","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,5,,TOOL,""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,6, ,"INLETHOUSE & EXHAUST PIPE","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,7, ,ACCELERATOR, ""B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,8, ,"ENGINE MOUNT & RADIATOR","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,9,,"FUEL TANK & FUEL PIPE","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,10, ,BATTERY,""B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,11, ,"ELECTRIC PART","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY°Y)
2,12, ,"WORK LAMP","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®°Y)

2,13, ,"TRACK ROLLER",'"B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,14, ,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER",'"B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,15, ,"TRACK FRAME & IDLER(LOTUS ROOT",'B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,16, ,CRAWLER,""B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,17,,"LINK STAND",'B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,18, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BOOM & BUCKE'",'B12-2B(JP,EX'","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,19, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(ARM & TURNIG'",'B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®°Y)

2,20, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(TRAVEL & SwI1','B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,21, ,"CONTROL EQUIPMENT(BLADE)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®°Y)

2,22, ,"OPERATION LEVER STOPPER'",'B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,23,,"TURNING FRAME","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,24, ,"TURNING BEARING","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY°Y)
2,25, ,BONNET, ""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,26, ,"SEAT & STEP","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,27, ,CANOPY,"B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,28, ,"BOOM CYLINDER","B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,29, ,"ARM CYLINDER","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,30, ,"BUCKET CYLINDER","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,31, ,"SWING CYLINDER","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,32, ,"BLADE CYLINDER","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,33,,"HYD. OIL PUMP & JOINT","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,34, ,"TURNING MOTOR","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,35, ,"TRAVEL MOTOR'",'B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,36, ,"TRAVEL MOTOR(LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)'",'B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,37,,"SWIVEL JOINT","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,38, ,"SWIVEL JOINT(LOTUS ROOT","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®°Y)

2,39, ,"CONTROL VALVE(TRAVEL,TURNING)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,40, ,"CONTROL VALVE(ARM,BUCKET)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®°Y)

2,41, ,"CONTROL VALVE(SWING,BOOM)",""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®°Y)

2,42, ,"CONTROL VALVE(BLADE,P.T.0.)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)



2,43, ,"CONTROL VALVE(P1,P2,P3)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,44, ,"LOW-HIGH VALVE","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY°Y
2,45, ,"HYD. OIL TANK","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,46, ,GREASING, ""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,47, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-VALVE)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,48, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TANK-VALVE)(LO","B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS) ,B17-2B(UY®°Y)

2,49, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL-M",""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,50, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(VALVE-SWIVEL-M",""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,51, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN)",""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,52,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(RETURN)(LOTUS","B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,53, ,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)","B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®°Y)

2,54,,"HYD. OIL PIPING(TRAVEL)(LOTUS","B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,55, ,"HYD.OIL PIPING(BOOM)","B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®Y)

2,56, ,"HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.VALVE-BOO", ""B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,57,,"HYD.OIL PIPING(P.T.0.BOOM END)",'"B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,58, ,"BOOM & BOOM BRACKET','B12-2B(JP,EX'","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-
2B(UY®°Y)

2,59, ,"ARM & BUCKET LINK'","B12-2B(JP,EX'","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,60, ,"ARM & BUCKET LINK(LOTUS ROOT",'B12-2B(JP,EX'","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,61, ,BUCKET(400)(450),'"B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)
2,62, ,"BUCKET(900) (LOTUS ROOT SPEC.)","B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,63, ,"BACKET250,300,350(ATTACHMENT)", "B12-2B(JP,EX",""B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-
2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)

2,64, ,BLADE, "B12-2B(JP,EX","B17-2B(JP,EX",B17-2B(AS),B17-2B(UY®Y)



	preface.pdf
	PREFACE
	SPECIFICATIONS
	PAINTED COLOR LIST(B12-2B,B17-2B JP,EX)
	PAINT PART No,&COLOR OF MAIN PARTS
	PAINTED COLOR LIST(B17-2B AS)
	PAINT PART No,&COLOR OF MAIN PARTS
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(1) MAIN PARTS
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(2) HYDRAULIC SECTION
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 01-12
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 13-24
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 25-36
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 37-48
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 49-60
	PICTURESQUE INDEX(3) FIGURE 61-64


